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Power Adapter

User Manual 

Smart Speaker

Packing List Bu�on Instruction

Click : Play/Pause

Click : Microphone disable/enable

Synchronously hold “VOL +” & “VOL -” bu�on for 10 
seconds to reset factory se�ings.

VOL +

VOL -
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Orange (Solid light)

White (Pulse slowly)

Yellow (Blink quickly)

Indicator light description

Microphone Disabled

Configuration Mode

Factory Reset



Your Mi Smart Speaker.

What you need to get started

Ge�ing Started

1

Download the Google Home app1

Plug in the device2

A Google Account2

A mobile phone or tablet that
Has Android 5.0 or higher.
Works with 2.4 GHz and 5GHz Wi-Fi network (a WPA-2 Enterprise network won't work)
Has Bluetooth turned on.

An internet connection and secure wireless network.

All of the se�ings and controls during the setup process are carried out through the Google Home 
app, so you’ll need to download it to your phone or tablet. Go into the app store on your device. On 
iOS this is the App Store and on Android devices it is the Google Play Store. Once in the store, search 
for Google Home and when you find the correct app, download and install it. 

Now that we have the so�ware we need, it’s time to get the hardware itself set up. Take the power
adaptor that came packaged with the device and plug in into the DC input port, then take the  the 
adapter and plug in into your wall outlet. 

Set up your device3

The Google Home app will begin a tutorial, displaying a number of basic set up steps for you to 
follow. Scroll through these and follow the instructions to set up your Mi Smart Speaker.

Talking to your device4
The Mi Smart Speaker has Google Assistant. Just say “Ok Google” to get started, and get more 
done at home, hands-free.

3

4
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Play some music
Turn up the volume
Next song

Turn on the lights
Set temperature to 22 degrees 
Is Daniel's bedroom light on?

What’s the latest news?
What’s the weather this weekend?
What time is it in London?
What is my agenda today?

Play and control music Plan your day and get answers

Control your home

Good morning
Set a timer for 15 minutes
Set an alarm for 7am tomorrow
Remind me to buy milk tonight
Broadcast it’s dinnertime

Get things done

Tell me a fun fact
What can you do?
Find my phone

Try fun things

Ok Google



Key Features

Input             12V     1.5A

Wireless      IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz) Wi-Fi

Name           Mi Smart Speaker

Model           L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 & A2DP

Technical Specif ications

Play and control music, podcasts, and radio, hands-free. You can also stream videos to your TV with 
Chromecast just by using your voice.

Enjoy music and entertainment

With your permission, you can set alarms, timers, or reminders, hands free. Just say,  “Ok Google.”

With your permission, get help with things like weather information, local time, or your daily schedule.
Plan your day

Manage tasks

Simply ask Google on your speakers to turn on the light, or set the perfect temperature with Nest.
Control your home

Get answers on calculations, translations, and more.
Get answers

English
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WARRANTY NOTICE

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY1

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS 
CONVEYED BY LAWS OF YOUR COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE. INDEED, IN SOME 
COUNTRIES, PROVINCES OR STATES, CONSUMER LAW MAY IMPOSE A MINIMUM 
WARRANTY PERIOD. OTHER THAN AS PERMITTED BY LAW, XIAOMI DOES NOT 
EXCLUDE, LIMIT OR SUSPEND OTHER RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE. FOR A FULL UNDER-
STANDING OF YOUR RIGHTS WE INVITE YOU TO CONSULT THE LAWS OF YOUR 
COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE.

This contractual Warranty applies only to the hardware components of Xiaomi Product (herea�er 
“Product”) as originally supplied and does not apply to any so�ware or other equipment that are 
owned by Xiaomi or third parties for which an end-user license agreement or separate warranty/guar-
antee statements or exclusions are provided or intended to apply. 

XIAOMI warrants that the Products are free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal 
use and use in accordance with the respective Product user manual, during the Warranty Period.

The duration and conditions related to the legal warranties are provided by respective local laws. For 
more information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to Xiaomi's official website 
h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/.

Xiaomi warrants to the original purchaser that its Xiaomi Product will be free from defects in materials 
and workmanship under normal use in the period mentioned above.
Xiaomi does not guarantee that the operation of the Product will be uninterrupted or error free.
Xiaomi is not liable for damages arising from non-compliance with the instructions related to the use 
of the Product.

English
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REMEDIES2

If a hardware defect is found and a valid claim is received by Xiaomi within the Warranty Period, Xiaomi 
will either (1) repair the product at no charge, (2) replace the product, or (3) refund the Product, excluding 
potential shipping costs. 

HOW TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE3

To obtain warranty service, you must deliver the Product, in its original packaging or similar 
packaging providing an equal degree of Product protection, to the address specified by Xiaomi. 
Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, Xiaomi may require you to present proofs or proof 
of purchase and / or comply with registration requirements before receiving warranty service.

EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS4

Unless otherwise stipulated by Xiaomi, this Limited Warranty applies only to the Product manufactured 
by or for Xiaomi and identifiable by the trademarks, trade name or "Xiaomi" or "Mi" logo. 
The Limited Warranty does not apply to any (a) Damage due to acts of nature or God, for example, lightning 
strikes, tornadoes, flood, fire, earthquake or other external causes; (b) Negligence; (c) Commercial use; 
(d) Alterations or modifications to any part of the Product; (e) Damage caused by use with non-Xiaomi 
products; (f) Damage caused by accident, abuse or misuse; (g) Damage caused by operating the 
Product outside the permi�ed or intended uses described by Xiaomi or with improper voltage or 
power supply; or (h) Damage caused by service (including upgrades and expansions) performed by 
anyone who is not a representative of Xiaomi.
It is your responsibility to backup any data, so�ware, or other materials you may have stored or 
preserved on the product. It is likely that the data, so�ware or other materials in the equipment will be 
lost or reforma�ed during the service process, Xiaomi is not responsible for such damage or loss.
No Xiaomi reseller, agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition 
to this Limited Warranty. If any term is held to be illegal or unenforceable, the legality or enforceability 
of the remaining terms shall not be affected or impaired.
Except as prohibited by laws or otherwise promised by Xiaomi, the a�er-sales services shall be limited 
to the country or region of the original purchase. 

English
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Products which were not duly imported and/or were not duly manufactured by Xiaomi and/or were 
not duly acquired from Xiaomi or a Xiaomi’s official seller are not covered by the present warranties. 
As per applicable law you may benefit from warranties from the non-official retailer who sold the 
product. Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact the retailer from whom you purchased the product.

IMPLIED WARRANTIES5

Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, all implied warranties (including warranties of 
merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose) will have a limited duration up to a maximum 
duration of this limited warranty. Some jurisdictions do not allow limitations on the duration of an 
implied warranty, so the above limitation will not be applied in these cases.

DAMAGE LIMITATION6

Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law, Xiaomi shall not be liable for any damages caused 
by accidents, indirect, special or consequential damages, including but not limited to loss of profits, 
revenue or data, damages resulting from any breach of express or implied warranty or condition, or 
under any other legal theory, even if Xiaomi has been informed of the possibility of such damages. 
Some jurisdictions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of special, indirect, or consequential 
damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.

CONTACT INFORMATION7

For customers, please visit the website: h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
The contact person for the a�er-sale service may be any person in Xiaomi's authorized service 
network, Xiaomi's authorized distributors or the final vendor who sold the products to you. If in doubt 
please contact the relevant person as Xiaomi may identify.

English
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Google Assistant

With Mi Smart Speaker, you can easily talk to Google and enjoy music at home just with your voice. 
You can play your favorite music, control volume and find information about the song that you are 
listening to, hands-free. You can also plan your day, set alarms and control smart devices around your 
home -- just say “Ok Google” to get started. 

With Chromecast built into your speakers, your phone becomes your remote. Simply tap the Cast 
bu�on from apps you already know and love to stream music from your phone, tablet or laptop to your 
speakers.

English
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Chromecast built-in™

Certifications:

Hereby, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd declares that the radio equipment type L09G is in compliance with 
Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address:
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

All products bearing this symbol are waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE as in directive 
2012/19/EU) which should not be mixed with unsorted household waste. Instead, you should protect 
human health and the environment by handing over your waste equipment to a designated collection 
point for the recycling of waste electrical and electronic equipment, appointed by the government or 
local authorities. Correct disposal and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences to 
the environment and human health. Please contact the installer or local authorities for more 
information about the location as well as terms and conditions of such collection points.



Name: Mi Smart Speaker
Model: L09G
Manufactured by: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

Google, Android, Google Play and Google Home are trademarks of Google LLC. Google Assistant is 
not available in certain languages and countries.

You can find the product specification label at the base of the device.

Power Adapter Model: EVSF+24120-1500
Manufactured by: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Power Adapter Model: RD1201500-C55-153OG
Manufactured by: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Power Adapter Model: CYXT18-120150EU
Manufactured by: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Manufactured by: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

English
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Caution:

The product can be used within all European Union countries (BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/ 
IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
To comply with CE RF exposure requirements, the device must be installed and operated 20cm (8 inches) or 
more between the product and all person’s body.
The adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.
Use only power supplies listed in the user manual / user instruction.



Adaptateur
d'alimentation

Manuel de
l'utilisateur 

Enceinte
connectée

Contenu du colis Instructions d'utilisation des boutons

Appui : Lecture/Pause

Appui : Activation/désactivation du microphone

Maintenir les boutons « VOL + » et « VOL - » 
enfoncés simultanément pendant 10 secondes 
pour réinitialiser les paramètres d'usine.

VOL +

VOL -

Français

Orange (voyant fixe)

Blanc (clignotement lent)

Jaune (clignotement rapide)

Description du voyant d'état

Microphone désactivé

Mode de configuration

Rétablissement des réglages 
d'usine
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Votre Mi Smart Speaker.

Éléments nécessaires pour commencer

Démarrage

1

Téléchargez l'application Google Home1

Branchez l'appareil2

Un compte Google2

Un téléphone mobile ou une table�e qui
Dispose d'Android 5.0 ou version ultérieure.
Fonctionne avec les réseaux Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz et 5 GHz (ne fonctionne pas avec un réseau 
WPA-2 Enterprise)
Dispose d'une fonction Bluetooth activée.

Une connexion Internet et un réseau sans fil sécurisé.

Pendant le processus de configuration, tous les réglages sont effectués via l'application Google 
Home. Vous devez donc télécharger ce�e application sur votre téléphone ou votre table�e. 
Accédez à la boutique d'applications sur votre appareil. Sur les appareils iOS, accédez à l'App 
Store et, sur les appareils Android, accédez à Google Play Store. Une fois dans la boutique, 
recherchez l'application Google Home, puis téléchargez-la et installez-la. 

Maintenant que vous disposez de l'application, vous pouvez configurer l'enceinte elle-même. 
Prenez l'adaptateur d'alimentation fourni avec l'appareil et branchez-le dans le port d'entrée CC, 
puis sur votre prise murale. 

Configurez votre appareil3

L'application Google Home lance un tutoriel qui affiche un certain nombre d'étapes de 
configuration de base à suivre. Faites défiler ces étapes et suivez les instructions pour configurer 
votre Mi Smart Speaker.

Parlez à votre appareil4
La Mi Smart Speaker intègre l’Assistant Google. Il vous suffit de dire « Hey Google » pour le lancer, 
et avoir les mains libres pour pouvoir faire plus de choses à la maison.

3

4

Français
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Français

Mets de la musique 
Monte le volume
Chanson suivante

Éteins la lumière
Règle la température sur 22 degrés 
Est-ce que la lumière est allumée 
dans la cuisine ?

Diffuse les informations
Quel temps fera-t-il ce weekend ?
Quelle heure est-il à Londres ?
Qu'y a-t-il dans mon planning 
aujourd'hui ?
 

Écoutez de la musique et 
contrôlez votre lecture

Planifiez votre journée et 
obtenez des réponses

Contrôlez votre maison

Bonjour
Règle un minuteur sur 15 minutes
Programme une alarme pour 7 heures demain
Rappelle-moi d'acheter du lait ce soir
Annonce le dîner est prêt

Menez à bien vos tâches

Raconte-moi une anecdote 
amusante
Que sais-tu faire ?
Trouve mon téléphone

Tentez des choses amusantes

13
Hey Google



Principales caractéristiques

Entrée           12 V     1.5 A

Sans fil          Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Nom              Mi Smart Speaker

Modèle         L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 et A2DP

Caractéristiques Techniques

Lisez et contrôlez vocalement la musique, les podcasts et la radio. Vous pouvez également diffuser 
des vidéos sur votre TV en utilisant votre voix grâce à Chromecast.

Profitez de votre musique et de vos divertissements

Demandez à Google de définir des alarmes, des minuteries ou des rappels. Il vous suffit de dire 
« Hey Google ».

Demandez à Google des informations telles que la météo, l'heure locale ou votre programme 
quotidien.

Planifiez votre journée

Gérez les tâches

Il vous suffit de demander à Google, sur votre enceinte, d'allumer la lumière ou de régler la température 
idéale avec Nest.

Contrôlez votre maison

Demandez à Google de réaliser des calculs, des traductions et bien plus encore.
Obtenez des réponses

Français
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AVIS DE GARANTIE

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DU PRODUIT1

LA PRÉSENTE GARANTIE VOUS CONFÈRE DES DROITS SPÉCIFIQUES, ET VOUS POUVEZ 
BÉNÉFICIER D'AUTRES DROITS QUI VARIENT SELON LES LOIS DE VOTRE PAYS, PROVINCE OU 
ÉTAT. EN EFFET, DANS CERTAINS PAYS, PROVINCES OU ÉTATS, LA LÉGISLATION SUR LA 
CONSOMMATION PEUT IMPOSER UNE PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE MINIMALE. SAUF EXCEPTION 
PRÉVUE PAR LA LOI, XIAOMI NE PEUT EXCLURE, LIMITER OU SUSPENDRE LES AUTRES DROITS 
DONT VOUS POURRIEZ JOUIR. POUR BIEN COMPRENDRE L'ENSEMBLE DE VOS DROITS, NOUS 
VOUS INVITONS À CONSULTER LES LOIS EN VIGUEUR DANS VOTRE PAYS, PROVINCE OU ÉTAT.

Ce�e garantie contractuelle s'applique uniquement aux composants matériels des produits Xiaomi 
(ci-après dénommés « Produit ») tels qu'ils ont été fournis à l'origine et ne s'applique pas aux logiciels 
ou autres équipements appartenant à Xiaomi ou à des tiers pour lesquels un contrat de licence 
utilisateur final ou des déclarations ou exclusions de garantie distinctes sont fournis ou destinés à 
être appliqués. 

XIAOMI garantit que les Produits sont exempts de tout défaut matériel et de fabrication dans des 
conditions d'utilisation normales, conformément aux instructions fournies dans le manuel 
d'utilisation du Produit concerné, pendant la Période de garantie.

La durée et les conditions liées aux garanties légales sont fournies par les lois locales respectives. 
Pour plus d'informations sur les avantages de la garantie grand public, veuillez consulter le site Web 
officiel de Xiaomi : h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/

Xiaomi garantit à l'acheteur initial que son produit Xiaomi sera exempt de tout défaut matériel et de 
fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation pendant la période mentionnée ci-dessus.
Xiaomi ne garantit pas que le fonctionnement du Produit sera ininterrompu ou exempt d'erreurs.
Xiaomi n'est pas responsable des dommages résultant du non-respect des instructions relatives à 
l'utilisation du produit.

Français
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RECOURS2

Si un défaut matériel est détecté et qu'une réclamation valide est reçue par Xiaomi pendant la Période 
de garantie, Xiaomi (1) réparera le produit gratuitement, (2) remplacera le produit ou (3) remboursera 
le produit, à l'exclusion des frais d'expédition potentiels. 

COMMENT BÉNÉFICIER D'UN SERVICE SOUS GARANTIE3

Pour bénéficier d'un service sous garantie, vous devez renvoyer le Produit, dans son emballage 
d'origine ou dans un emballage similaire fournissant un degré de protection équivalent au Produit, à 
l'adresse spécifiée par Xiaomi. Sauf dans les cas où cela est interdit par la loi en vigueur, Xiaomi peut 
vous demander de présenter des preuves ou une preuve d'achat et/ou de vous conformer aux 
exigences d'enregistrement avant de bénéficier du service sous garantie.

EXCLUSIONS ET LIMITATIONS4

Sauf stipulation contraire de Xiaomi, la présente Garantie limitée s'applique uniquement au Produit 
fabriqué par ou pour Xiaomi, qui peut être identifié par la marque, le nom commercial ou le logo « Xiaomi 
» ou « Mi ». 
La Garantie limitée ne s'applique à (a) aucun dommage causé par des catastrophes naturelles, telles 
que, par exemple, des éclairs, des tornades, des inondations, des incendies, des tremblements de terre 
ou d'autres causes externes ; (b) aucune négligence ; (c) aucune utilisation commerciale ; (d) aucune 
modification ou altération de toute partie du produit ; (e) aucun dommage causé par une utilisation 
avec des produits autres que ceux de Xiaomi ; (f) aucun dommage causé par accident, une utilisation 
abusive ou inappropriée ; (g) aucun dommage causé par une utilisation du Produit en dehors des 
utilisations autorisées ou prévues décrites par Xiaomi ou avec une alimentation électrique ou une 
tension incorrecte ; (h) aucun dommage causé par une opération de service (y compris les mises à 
niveau et les extensions) effectuée par toute personne qui n'est pas un représentant de Xiaomi.
Il est de votre responsabilité de sauvegarder les données, logiciels ou autres matériels que vous avez pu 
stocker ou conserver sur le Produit. Il est probable que les données, les logiciels ou les autres matériels 
stockés sur l'équipement soient perdus ou reformatés pendant le processus de service. Xiaomi n'est en 
aucun cas responsable des dommages ou pertes de ce type.
Aucun revendeur, agent ou employé de Xiaomi n'est autorisé à apporter des modifications, extensions 
ou ajouts à ce�e Garantie limitée. Si une condition est considérée comme illégale ou inapplicable, la 
légalité ou l'applicabilité des autres conditions ne sera pas affectée ou altérée.
Sauf disposition contraire des lois ou autre promesse faite par Xiaomi, les services après-vente sont 
limités au pays ou à la région de l'achat initial. 

Français
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Les produits qui n'ont pas été dûment importés et/ou qui n'ont pas été dûment fabriqués par Xiaomi 
et/ou qui n'ont pas été dûment acquis par Xiaomi ou un vendeur officiel de Xiaomi ne sont pas 
couverts par les présentes garanties. Conformément à la loi en vigueur, vous pouvez bénéficier des 
garanties du détaillant non officiel qui a vendu le produit. Par conséquent, Xiaomi vous invite à 
contacter le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit.

GARANTIES IMPLICITES5

Sauf dans les cas où cela est interdit par la loi en vigueur, toutes les garanties implicites (y compris 
les garanties de qualité marchande et d'adéquation à un usage particulier) sont limitées à la durée 
maximale de la présente garantie limitée. Certaines juridictions n'autorisent pas la limitation de 
durée de garantie implicite. Par conséquent, la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer dans ce 
cas.

LIMITATION DES DOMMAGES6

Sauf dans les cas où cela est interdit par la loi en vigueur, Xiaomi ne saurait être tenue responsable 
de tout dommage indirect, spécial, consécutif ou causé par accident, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, 
la perte de bénéfices, de revenus ou de données, les dommages résultant d'une violation de toute 
garantie ou condition expresse ou implicite, ou de tout autre principe de droit, même si Xiaomi a été 
informée de la possibilité de tels dommages. Certaines juridictions n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la 
limitation de dommages spéciaux, indirects ou consécutifs. Par conséquent, la limitation ou 
l'exclusion ci-dessus peut ne pas vous concerner.

COORDONNÉES7

Si vous êtes client, rendez-vous sur le site Web : h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
La personne à contacter pour le service après-vente peut être une personne du réseau de services 
autorisés de Xiaomi, des distributeurs agréés de Xiaomi ou du fournisseur final qui vous a vendu les 
produits. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter la personne concernée, car Xiaomi peut l'identifier.

Français
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l’Assistant Google

Avec votre Mi Smart Speaker, vous pouvez facilement parler à Google et écouter de la musique à la 
maison, avec des commandes vocales. Vous pouvez écouter votre musique préférée, contrôler le 
volume et trouver des informations sur le morceau que vous écoutez, en mode mains libres. Vous 
pouvez également planifier votre journée, programmer des alarmes et contrôler les appareils 
connectés dans toute votre maison. Dites simplement « Hey Google » pour commencer. 

Grâce à Chromecast intégré à votre enceinte, votre téléphone devient votre télécommande. Il vous 
suffit d'appuyer sur le bouton de diffusion des applications que vous connaissez et aimez déjà pour 
diffuser de la musique, de votre téléphone, votre table�e ou votre ordinateur portable vers votre 
enceinte.

Français

Chromecast built-in™

Certifications :

Par la présente, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd déclare que le type d'équipement radio L09G est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible en intégralité à 
l'adresse suivante :
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

Tous les produits portant ce symbole deviennent des déchets d'équipements électriques et 
électroniques (DEEE dans la Directive européenne 2012/19/UE) qui ne doivent pas être mélangés aux 
déchets ménagers non triés. Vous devez contribuer à la protection de l'environnement et de la santé 
humaine en apportant l'équipement usagé à un point de collecte dédié au recyclage des équipements 
électriques et électroniques, agréé par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. Le recyclage et la 
destruction appropriés perme�ront d'éviter tout impact potentiellement négatif sur l'environnement 
et la santé humaine. Contactez l'installateur ou les autorités locales pour obtenir plus d'informations 
concernant l'emplacement ainsi que les conditions d'utilisation de ce type de point de collecte.
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Nom : Mi Smart Speaker
Modèle : L09G
Fabriqué par : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse : #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, Chine, 100085

L'étique�e de spécification du produit se trouve en bas de l’appareil.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home et les autres marques sont des marques de Google LLC. 

Modèle d'adaptateur d'alimentation : EVSF+24120-1500
Fabriqué par : SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Modèle d'adaptateur d'alimentation : RD1201500-C55-153OG
Fabriqué par : Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Modèle d'adaptateur d'alimentation : CYXT18-120150EU
Fabriqué par : Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Fabriqué par : Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse : #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, Chine, 100085

Français

Mise en garde :

Le produit peut être utilisé dans tous les pays de l'Union européenne (BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/IE/G-
B/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
Pour se conformer aux exigences CE en matière d'exposition aux radiofréquences, l'appareil doit être 
installé et utilisé en respectant une distance d'au moins 20 cm (8 pouces) entre le produit et le corps 
de tout individu.
L'adaptateur doit être installé à proximité de l'équipement et être facilement accessible.
Utilisez uniquement les blocs d'alimentation répertoriés dans le manuel de l'utilisateur/les 
instructions de l'utilisateur.
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Netzteil

Benutzerhandbuch 

Smart Speaker

Verpackungsinhalt Tastenanleitung

Drücken: Wiedergabe/Pause

Drücken: Mikrofon deaktivieren/aktivieren

Halten Sie Tasten „VOL +“ und „VOL -“ 10 Sekunden 
lang gleichzeitig zum Zurücksetzen auf die 
Werkseinstellungen gedrückt.

VOL +

VOL -

Deutsche

Orange (leuchtet durchgehend)

Weiß (pulsiert langsam)

Gelb (blinkt schnell)

Beschreibung des Anzeigelichts

Mikrofon deaktiviert

Konfigurationsmodus

Auf Werkseinstellungen 
zurücksetzen20



Ihren Mi Smart Speaker.

Was Sie brauchen, um loszulegen

Erste Schri�e

1

Herunterladen der Google Home-App1

Anschließen des Geräts2

Ein Google-Konto2

Ein Smartphone oder Tablet, das
über Android 5.0 oder höher verfügt.
Funktioniert mit 2,4-GHz- und 5-GHz-WLAN-Netzwerken (ein WPA-2-Enterprise-Netzwerk 
funktioniert nicht)
Bluetooth ist aktiviert.

Eine Internetverbindung und ein sicheres drahtloses Netzwerk.

Alle Einstellungen und Steuerungsmöglichkeiten während des Einrichtungsvorgangs werden 
über die Google Home-App durchgeführt. Sie müssen diese also auf Ihrem Smartphone oder 
Tablet herunterladen. Rufen Sie auf Ihrem Gerät den App Store auf. Bei iOS ist das der App Store, 
bei Android-Geräten ist es der Google Play Store. Wenn Sie im Store sind, suchen Sie nach 
Google Home, laden Sie die korrekte App herunter und installieren Sie sie. 

Nun da die erforderliche So�ware installiert ist, kann die Hardware eingerichtet werden. Nehmen 
Sie das Netzteil, das im Lieferumgang des Geräts enthalten ist, schließen sie es an den 
DC-Eingang an und stecken Sie dann den Netzteilstecker in eine Steckdose. 

Einrichten des Geräts3
Die Google Home-App beginnt mit einer Einführung und zeigt eine Reihe von grundlegenden 
Einrichtungsschri�en an, die Sie durchführen müssen. Gehen Sie diese durch und befolgen 
Sie die Anweisungen, um Ihren Mi Smart Speaker einzurichten.

Sprechen mit dem Gerät4
Der Mi Smart Speaker verfügt über Google Assistant. Sagen Sie einfach “Hey Google,“ 
um loszulegen, und schon haben Sie die Hände frei, um zu Hause mehr zu erledigen.

3

4

Deutsche
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Deutsche

Hey Google

Spiel Musik ab

Dreh die Lautstärke auf

Nächster Song

Schalte das Licht ein

Stell den Thermostat auf 22 Grad

Ist das Licht in der Küche an?

Spiel die neuesten Nachrichten ab 

Wie ist das We�er dieses Wochenende?

Wie spät ist es in London?

Was steht heute an

Welche Termine stehen heute an?

Geben Sie Musik wieder und 
steuern Sie die Musikwiedergabe

Planen Sie Ihren Tag und erhalten 
Sie Antworten

Steuern Sie Ihr Zuhause

Guten Morgen

Stell den Timer auf 15 Minuten

Stell einen Wecker für morgen um 7 Uhr

Erinnere mich daran, heute Abend Milch zu kaufen

Nachricht an alle: "Es ist Zeit fürs Abendessen"

Erledigen Sie Dinge

Überrasch mich

Was kannst du für mich tun? 

Such mein Smartphone

Probieren Sie witzige Dinge aus

22



Hauptmerkmale

Eingang        12 V      1.5 A

Drahtlos       IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz/5 GHz) WLAN

Name           Mi Smart Speaker

Modell          L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 und A2DP

Technische Spezifikationen

Die Wiedergabe und Steuerung von Musik, Podcasts und Radio ist freihändig möglich. Sie können 
mit Chromecast auch nur per Sprachbefehl Videos an Ihren Fernseher streamen.

Genießen Sie Musik und Unterhaltung

Nach der Freigabe können Sie freihändig Alarme, Timer oder Erinnerungen einrichten. Sagen Sie 
einfach: ”Hey Google.“

Nach der Freigabe können Sie hilfreiche Informationen wie den We�erbericht, die aktuelle Uhrzeit 
oder Ihre Tagesplanung abrufen.

Planen Sie Ihren Tag

Verwalten Sie Aufgaben

Bi�en Sie einfach Google auf Ihren Lautsprechern, mit Nest das Licht einzuschalten oder die optimale 
Temperatur einzustellen.

Steuern Sie Ihr Zuhause

Erhalten Sie Antworten auf Berechnungen, Übersetzungen und vieles mehr.
Erhalten Sie Antworten

Deutsche

Hey Google
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GARANTIEERKLÄRUNG

BESCHRÄNKTE PRODUKTGARANTIE1

DIESE GARANTIE GEWÄHRT IHNEN BESTIMMTE RECHTE UND SIE HABEN MÖGLICHERWEISE 
ANDERE RECHTE, DIE DURCH GESETZE IHRES LANDES, BUNDESLANDES ODER STAATS GEWÄHRT 
WERDEN. IN EINIGEN LÄNDERN, BUNDESLÄNDERN ODER STAATEN KANN IM VERBRAUCHERRECHT 
MÖGLICHERWEISE SOGAR EINE MINDESTGARANTIEZEIT FESTGELEGT SEIN. AUSSER IM 
GESETZLICH ZULÄSSIGEN RAHMEN WERDEN VON XIAOMI KEINE ANDEREN RECHTE, DIE SIE 
MÖGLICHERWEISE HABEN, AUSGESCHLOSSEN, BESCHRÄNKT ODER AUSGESETZT. WENN SIE EINEN 
VOLLSTÄNDIGEN EINBLICK IN IHRE RECHTE GEWINNEN MÖCHTEN, EMPFEHLEN WIR IHNEN, SICH 
MIT DEN GESETZEN IHRES LANDES, BUNDESLANDES ODER STAATS VERTRAUT ZU MACHEN.

Diese vertragliche Garantie gilt nur für die Hardwarekomponenten des Xiaomi-Produkts (im Folgenden 
das „Produkt“) im ursprünglich gelieferten Zustand und nicht für So�ware oder andere Geräte, die 
Eigentum von Xiaomi oder Dri�en sind, für die eine Endbenutzer-Lizenzvereinbarung oder separate 
Garantie-/Gewährleistungserklärungen oder -ausschlüsse bereitgestellt werden oder vorgesehen sind. 

XIAOMI garantiert, dass die Geräte bei normaler Nutzung und bei Nutzung gemäß dem 
entsprechenden Produkthandbuch während des Garantiezeitraums keine Material- und 
Fertigungsmängel aufweisen.

Die Dauer und die Bedingungen im Zusammenhang mit den gesetzlichen Garantien werden durch die 
jeweiligen lokalen Gesetze festgelegt. Weitere Informationen zu den Vorteilen der Verbrauchergarantie 
finden Sie auf der offiziellen Website von Xiaomi: h�ps://www.mi.com/de/service/warranty/.

Xiaomi garantiert dem ursprünglichen Käufer, dass das Xiaomi-Produkt während des oben 
angegebenen Zeitraums bei normaler Verwendung frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist.
Xiaomi garantiert keinen unterbrechungs- oder fehlerfreien Betrieb des Produkts.
Xiaomi ist nicht für Schäden ha�bar, die aufgrund der Nichteinhaltung der Anweisungen bezüglich der 
Nutzung des Produkts entstehen.

Deutsche
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RECHTSBEHELFE2

Wenn innerhalb des Garantiezeitraums ein Hardwaredefekt festgestellt wird und während des 
Garantiezeitraums eine gültige Reklamation bei Xiaomi eingeht, wird Xiaomi entweder (1) das Produkt 
kostenlos reparieren, (2) das Produkt ersetzen oder (3) den Kaufpreis des Produkts ersta�en (unter 
Ausschluss von potenziellen Versandkosten). 

SO KÖNNEN SIE GARANTIELEISTUNGEN IN ANSPRUCH NEHMEN3
Um einen Garantieservice zu erhalten, müssen Sie das Produkt in der Originalverpackung oder einer 
ähnlichen Verpackung, die einen gleichwertigen Schutz für das Produkt bietet, an die von Xiaomi 
angegebene Adresse schicken. Sofern nicht durch geltendes Recht verboten, kann Xiaomi verlangen, 
dass Sie Kaufnachweise vorlegen und/oder Registrierungsanforderungen befolgen, bevor Sie einen 
Garantieservice erhalten.

AUSSCHLÜSSE UND BESCHRÄNKUNGEN4

Sofern von Xiaomi nichts anderes festgelegt wurde, gilt diese beschränkte Garantie nur für das 
Produkt, das von oder für Xiaomi hergestellt wurde und anhand der Markenzeichen, des 
Markennamens oder des „Xiaomi“- bzw. „Mi“-Logos erkennbar ist. 
Die eingeschränkte Garantie ist in folgende Fällen ungültig: (a) Schäden aufgrund von Naturereignis-
sen oder höherer Gewalt, z. B. Blitzschlägen, Tornados, Überschwemmungen, Feuer, Erdbeben oder 
anderen externen Ursachen; (b) Fahrlässigkeit; (c) kommerzielle Nutzung; (d) Änderungen oder 
Modifikationen an beliebigen Teilen des Produkts; (e) Schäden durch die Verwendung von 
Nicht-Xiaomi-Produkten; (f) Schäden durch Unfall, Missbrauch oder Fehlanwendung; (g) Schäden, die 
durch den Betrieb des Produkts außerhalb der von Xiaomi beschriebenen zulässigen oder 
beabsichtigten Verwendung oder durch unsachgemäße Spannung oder Stromversorgung verursacht 
werden; oder (h) Schäden, die durch Wartungsarbeiten (einschließlich Upgrades und Erweiterungen) 
verursacht werden, die von Personen durchgeführt werden, die keine Vertreter von Xiaomi sind.
Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, alle Daten, So�ware oder sonstigen Materialien zu sichern, die Sie auf 
dem Produkt gespeichert oder au�ewahrt haben. Es ist wahrscheinlich, dass Daten, So�ware oder 
andere Materialien auf dem Gerät während des Servicevorgangs verloren gehen oder neu formatiert 
werden. Xiaomi übernimmt keine Verantwortung für derartige Schäden oder Verluste.
Xiaomi-Wiederverkäufer, -Vertreter oder -Mitarbeiter sind nicht berechtigt, Änderungen, Erweiterun-
gen oder Ergänzungen dieser eingeschränkten Garantie vorzunehmen. Sollte sich eine Bestimmung als 
rechtswidrig oder nicht durchsetzbar erweisen, bleibt die Rechtmäßigkeit oder Durchsetzbarkeit der 
übrigen Bestimmungen davon unberührt.
Sofern nicht gesetzlich untersagt oder andernfalls von Xiaomi versprochen, sind die Serviceleistungen 
nach dem Verkauf auf das Land oder die Region des ursprünglichen Kaufs beschränkt. 

Deutsche

25



Produkte, die nicht ordnungsgemäß importiert und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß von Xiaomi hergestellt 
und/oder nicht ordnungsgemäß von Xiaomi oder einem offiziellen Verkäufer von Xiaomi erworben 
worden sind, werden von den vorliegenden Garantien nicht abgedeckt. Gemäß geltendem Recht 
können Sie von Garantien des nicht offiziellen Händlers profitieren, der das Produkt verkau� hat. 
Daher lädt Xiaomi Sie ein, sich an den Händler zu wenden, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekau� haben.

STILLSCHWEIGENDE GARANTIEN5

Sofern nicht durch geltendes Recht verboten, sind alle stillschweigenden Garantien (einschließlich 
der Gewährleistung der Marktgängigkeit und der Eignung für einen bestimmten Zweck) maximal auf 
die Dauer dieser beschränkten Garantie beschränkt. In einigen Gerichtsbarkeiten sind 
Beschränkungen der Dauer einer stillschweigenden Garantie nicht zulässig, daher tri� die 
vorgenannte Beschränkung in diesen Fällen nicht zu.

SCHADENSBEGRENZUNG6

Sofern nicht durch geltendes Recht verboten, ha�et Xiaomi nicht für Unfallschäden sowie indirekte, 
besondere oder Folgeschäden, einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt auf entgangene Gewinne oder 
Einnahmen, Datenverluste, Schäden, die aus einer Verletzung der ausdrücklichen oder 
stillschweigenden Garantie oder einzelner Bedingungen entstehen, oder gemäß einer anderen 
Rechtstheorie, selbst wenn Xiaomi über die Möglichkeit solcher Schäden informiert wurde. In einigen 
Gerichtsbarkeiten ist der Ausschluss oder die Begrenzung besonderer, indirekter oder Folgeschäden 
nicht zulässig, daher tri� die vorgenannte Begrenzung bzw. der vorgenannte Ausschluss 
möglicherweise nicht auf Sie zu.

KONTAKTINFORMATIONEN7

Kunden besuchen bi�e diese Website: h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
Der Ansprechpartner für Service nach dem Verkauf kann jede Person im autorisierten 
Servicenetzwerk von Xiaomi, ein von Xiaomi autorisierter Händler oder der Endverkäufer sein, der die 
Produkte an Sie verkau� hat. Wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind, wenden Sie sich bi�e an die zuständige 
Person, die von Xiaomi benannt werden kann.

Deutsche
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Google Assistant

Mit dem Mi Smart Speaker können Sie kinderleicht mit Google sprechen und zu Hause einfach per 
Sprachbefehlen Musik genießen. Sie können freihändig Ihre Lieblingsmusik wiedergeben, die 
Lautstärke einstellen und Informationen zum Song abrufen, den Sie gerade anhören. Sie können 
auch Ihren Tag planen, Alarme einstellen und Smart-Geräte in Ihrem Zuhause steuern – Sie müssen 
dafür nur “Hey Google“ sagen. 

Da in den Lautsprechern Chromecast integriert ist, wird Ihr Smartphone zur Fernbedienung. Tippen 
Sie in Ihren Lieblings-Apps einfach auf die Cast-Schaltfläche, um Musik von Ihrem Smartphone, 
Tablet oder Laptop an Ihre Lautsprecher zu streamen.

Deutsche

Chromecast built-in™

Zertifizierungen:

Hiermit erklärt Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd, dass der Funkgerätetyp L09G den Bestimmungen der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der 
folgenden Internetadresse abru�ar:
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

Alle Produkte mit diesem Symbol sind Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräte (WEEE gemäß Richtlinie 
2012/19/EU), die nicht mit unsortierten Haushaltsabfällen vermischt werden dürfen. Sta�dessen 
sollten Sie Gesundheitsschäden vermeiden und die Umwelt schützen, indem Sie Ihre Altgeräte an 
eine bestimmte, von der Regierung oder den örtlichen Behörden eingerichtete Sammelstelle für das 
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten abgeben. Das ordnungsgemäße Entsorgen und 
Recyceln trägt dazu bei, potenzielle negative Folgen für Umwelt und Gesundheit zu vermeiden. 
Wenden Sie sich an den Monteur oder die örtlichen Behörden, um weitere Informationen über diese 
Sammelstellen sowie die dort geltenden Bedingungen zu erhalten.
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Name: Mi Smart Speaker
Modell: L09G
Hergestellt von: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Peking, China, 100085

Sie finden das Etike� mit den Produktspezifikationen unten am Gerät.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home und andere sind Marken von Google LLC.

Netzteilmodell: EVSF+24120-1500
Hergestellt von: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Netzteilmodell: RD1201500-C55-153OG
Hergestellt von: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Netzteilmodell: CYXT18-120150EU
Hergestellt von: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Hergestellt von: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Adresse: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Peking, China, 100085

Deutsche

Achtung:

Das Produkt kann in allen Ländern der Europäischen Union verwendet werden 
(BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
Um die CE-HF-Belastungsanforderungen zu erfüllen, muss das Gerät mit einem Abstand von 
mindestens 20 cm zwischen dem Produkt und dem gesamten Körper installiert und betrieben 
werden.
Der Adapter muss in der Nähe des Geräts installiert werden und leicht zugänglich sein.
Verwenden Sie nur Netzteile, die in der Bedienungsanleitung aufgeführt sind.
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Ada�atore di
alimentazione

Manuale per
l'utente 

Altoparlante
intelligente

Distinta di imballaggio Istruzioni pulsante

Clic: Play/Pausa

Clic: a�ivazione/disa�ivazione del microfono

Tieni premuto "VOL +" e "VOL -" per 10 
secondi per ripristinare le impostazioni di fabbrica.

VOL +

VOL -

Italiano

Arancione (luce fissa)

Bianco (luce lampeggiante lenta)

Giallo (luce lampeggiante veloce)

Descrizione della spia luminosa

Microfono disa�ivato

Modalità di configurazione

Ripristino di fabbrica
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Il tuo Mi Smart Speaker.

Cosa serve per iniziare

Introduzione

1

Scarica l'app Google Home1

Collega il dispositivo2

Un account Google2

Un telefono cellulare o tablet con
Android 5.0 o versione successiva.
Funziona con una rete Wi-Fi da 2,4 GHz e 5 GHz (non funziona con una rete WPA-2 Enterprise)
Il Bluetooth è a�ivato.

Una connessione Internet e una rete wireless prote�a.

Tu�e le impostazioni e i controlli durante il processo di configurazione vengono eseguiti tramite 
l'app Google Home, che dovrai quindi scaricare sul tuo telefono o tablet. Accedi all'app store sul 
tuo dispositivo. Su iOS è l'App Store, mentre sui dispositivi Android è Google Play Store. 
Una volta nello Store, cerca Google Home e, quando trovi l'applicazione, scaricala e installala. 

Ora che abbiamo il so�ware di cui abbiamo bisogno, è il momento di configurare l'hardware. 
Prendi l'ada�atore di alimentazione fornito con il dispositivo e collegalo alla porta di ingresso CC, 
quindi collega l'ada�atore alla presa a muro. 

Configura il dispositivo3

L'app Google Home avvia un tutorial che mostra una procedura da seguire per la configurazione 
di base. Scorri e segui queste istruzioni per configurare il tuo Mi Smart Speaker.

Parla al tuo dispositivo4

Mi Smart Speaker dispone di l’Assistente Google.. Ti basta dire "Hey Google" per iniziare a svolgere 
le tue a�ività a casa, senza utilizzare le mani.

3

4

Italiano
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Italiano

Me�i un po' di musica
Alza il volume
Prossimo brano

Accendi le luci
Imposta il termostato a 22 gradi
C'è la luce accesa in cucina?

Quali sono le ultime notizie?
Che tempo fa questo fine se�imana?
Che ore sono a Londra?
Che cosa ho in agenda oggi?

Riproduci e controlla 
la musica

Pianifica la tua giornata 
e o�ieni risposte

Controlla la tua casa

Buongiorno
Me�i un timer da 15 minuti
Me�i una sveglia per domani alle 07:00 
Ricordami di comprare il la�e stasera
Trasme�i, è ora di cena

Completa le tue a�ività

Dimmi qualcosa di divertente
Cosa sai fare?
Trova il mio telefono

Trova cose divertenti

31
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Cara�eristiche principali

Ingresso        12 V     1.5 A

Wireless        IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz/5 GHz) Wi-Fi

Nome             Mi Smart Speaker

Modello         L09G

Bluetooth     BT4.2 e A2DP

Specifiche Tecniche

Riproduci e controlla musica, podcast e radio senza utilizzare le mani. Puoi anche riprodurre in 
streaming i video sul tuo TV con Chromecast, utilizzando la tua voce.

Ascolta musica e programmi di intra�enimento

Puoi chiedere di impostare allarmi, timer o promemoria, senza utilizzare le mani. Basta dire 
"Hey Google".

Puoi chiedere di ricevere assistenza per le informazioni sul meteo, l'ora locale o la pianificazione 
giornaliera.

Pianifica la tua giornata

Gestisci le a�ività

Basta chiedere a Google nei tuoi altoparlanti di accendere la luce o impostare la temperatura ideale 
con Nest.

Controlla la tua casa

O�ieni risposte in merito a calcoli, traduzioni e molto altro.
O�ieni risposte

Italiano
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AVVISO DI GARANZIA

GARANZIA LIMITATA DEL PRODOTTO1

LA PRESENTE GARANZIA FORNISCE DIRITTI SPECIFICI ALL'UTENTE. L'UTENTE PUÒ 
DISPORRE DI ULTERIORI DIRITTI CONCESSI DALLA LEGGE DEL PROPRIO PAESE, 
PROVINCIA O STATO. INFATTI, IN ALCUNI PAESI, PROVINCE O STATI, LA LEGGE PER 
LA TUTELA DEI CONSUMATORI PUÒ IMPORRE UN PERIODO DI GARANZIA MINIMO. 
OLTRE A QUANTO CONSENTITO DALLA LEGGE, XIAOMI NON ESCLUDE, LIMITA O 
SOSPENDE ALTRI DIRITTI DELL'UTENTE. PER UNA COMPRENSIONE COMPLETA DEI 
DIRITTI DELL'UTENTE, SI INVITA L'UTENTE A CONSULTARE LE LEGGI DEL PROPRIO 
PAESE, PROVINCIA O STATO.

La presente Garanzia contra�uale si applica solo ai componenti hardware del prodo�o Xiaomi (di 
seguito "Prodo�o") come viene originariamente fornito e non si applica a so�ware o altre 
apparecchiature di proprietà di Xiaomi o terze parti per le quali vengono forniti o previsti un contra�o 
di licenza con l'utente finale, una garanzia separata o dichiarazioni/esclusioni di garanzia. 

XIAOMI garantisce che i Prodo�i sono privi di dife�i di materiali e di fabbricazione in condizioni di 
normale utilizzo, conformemente a quanto indicato nel Manuale per l'utente, durante il periodo di 
garanzia.

La durata e le condizioni relative alle garanzie legali sono fornite dalle rispe�ive leggi locali. Per 
ulteriori informazioni sui vantaggi della garanzia per il consumatore, consultare il sito web ufficiale di 
Xiaomi h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/.

Xiaomi garantisce all'acquirente originale che il prodo�o Xiaomi sarà privo di dife�i di materiali e di 
fabbricazione in condizioni di normale utilizzo durante il periodo di garanzia menzionato sopra.
Xiaomi non garantisce che il funzionamento del Prodo�o sarà privo di interruzioni o errori.
Xiaomi non è responsabile per i danni derivanti dalla mancata osservanza delle istruzioni relative 
all'uso del Prodo�o.

Italiano
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RIMEDI2

Se si rileva un dife�o hardware e Xiaomi riceve una richiesta valida entro il Periodo di garanzia, Xiaomi 
provvederà a (1) riparare il Prodo�o gratuitamente, (2) sostituire il Prodo�o o (3) rimborsare il Prodo�o, 
esclusi eventuali costi di spedizione. 

COME OTTENERE IL SERVIZIO DI GARANZIA3

Per o�enere il servizio di garanzia, è necessario consegnare il Prodo�o, nella sua confezione originale 
o in una confezione simile che offra una protezione di pari livello, all'indirizzo specificato da Xiaomi. 
Ad eccezione di quanto vietato dalle leggi applicabili, Xiaomi può richiedere all'utente di presentare 
prove o prove di acquisto e/o di rispe�are i requisiti di registrazione prima di ricevere il servizio di 
garanzia.

ESCLUSIONI E LIMITAZIONI4

Se non diversamente stabilito da Xiaomi, la presente Garanzia limitata si applica solo al Prodo�o 
realizzato da o per Xiaomi, che può essere identificato dal marchio, dal nome commerciale o dal logo 
apposto su di esso, "Xiaomi" o "Mi". 
La Garanzia limitata non si applica a (a) danni di forza maggiore, ad esempio fulmini, tornado, alluvioni, 
incendi, terremoti o altre cause esterne; (b) negligenza; (c) utilizzo commerciale; (d) alterazioni o 
modifiche a qualsiasi parte del Prodo�o; (E) danni causati dall'utilizzo con prodo�i non Xiaomi; (f) danni 
causati da incidenti, abuso o uso improprio; (g) danni causati dall'utilizzo del Prodo�o al di fuori degli usi 
consentiti o presunti descri�i da Xiaomi o con tensione o alimentazione non corre�e; o (h) danni causati 
da interventi di assistenza (inclusi aggiornamenti ed espansioni) eseguiti da chiunque non sia un 
rappresentante Xiaomi autorizzato.
È responsabilità dell'utente eseguire il backup dei dati, del so�ware o di altri materiali archiviati o 
conservati sul Prodo�o. È probabile che i dati, il so�ware o altri materiali presenti nell'apparecchiatura 
vadano persi o vengano riforma�ati durante il processo di assistenza; Xiaomi non è responsabile di tali 
danni o perdite.
Nessun rivenditore, agente o dipendente Xiaomi è autorizzato ad apportare modifiche, estensioni o 
aggiunte alla presente Garanzia limitata. Se qualsiasi termine viene ritenuto illegale o non applicabile, la 
legalità o l'applicabilità dei restanti termini non verrà alterata o compromessa.
Salvo quanto indicato dalle leggi o diversamente garantito da Xiaomi, i servizi di post-vendita sono 
limitati al paese o all'area geografica originale di acquisto. 

Italiano
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I prodo�i che non sono stati debitamente importati e/o prodo�i da Xiaomi e/o acquisiti da Xiaomi o da 
un venditore ufficiale di Xiaomi non sono coperti dalle presenti garanzie. In base alle leggi applicabili, 
l'utente può beneficiare di garanzie da parte del rivenditore non ufficiale che ha venduto il prodo�o. 
Pertanto, Xiaomi invita a conta�are il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodo�o.

GARANZIE IMPLICITE5

Ad eccezione di quanto vietato dalle leggi applicabili, tu�e le garanzie implicite (incluse le garanzie di 
commerciabilità e idoneità per uno scopo particolare) saranno vincolate alla durata della presente 
Garanzia limitata. Alcune giurisdizioni non consentono limitazioni alla durata di una garanzia 
implicita, pertanto, in questi casi, la sudde�a limitazione potrebbe non essere applicabile.

LIMITAZIONE DEI DANNI6

A eccezione di quanto vietato dalle leggi applicabili, Xiaomi non potrà essere ritenuta responsabile 
per danni accidentali, indire�i, speciali o consequenziali, inclusi, a titolo esemplificativo ma non 
esaustivo, perdita di profi�i, entrate o dati, danni derivanti da qualsiasi violazione della garanzia 
esplicita o implicita o di una sua condizione oppure secondo altre do�rine, anche quando Xiaomi è 
stata informata della possibilità di tali danni. Alcune giurisdizioni non consentono l'esclusione o la 
limitazione dei danni speciali, indire�i o consequenziali, pertanto, la sudde�a limitazione o 
esclusione potrebbe non essere applicabile all'utente.

INFORMAZIONI DI CONTATTO7

Per i clienti, visitare il sito Web: h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
Il referente per il servizio di post-vendita può essere una persona della rete di assistenza autorizzata 
di Xiaomi, dei distributori autorizzati di Xiaomi o il fornitore finale che ha venduto i prodo�i. In caso di 
dubbi, conta�are la persona interessata identificata da Xiaomi.

Italiano
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l’Assistente Google

Con Mi Smart Speaker puoi parlare con Google e ascoltare la musica a casa utilizzando la tua voce. 
Puoi riprodurre la tua musica preferita, controllare il volume e trovare le informazioni sul brano che 
stai ascoltando, senza utilizzare le mani. Puoi anche pianificare la tua giornata, impostare allarmi e 
controllare i dispositivi intelligenti in tu�a la casa: per iniziare, basta dire "Hey Google." 

Con Chromecast integrato negli altoparlanti, il tuo telefono si trasforma in un telecomando. Basta 
toccare il pulsante Cast nelle tue app preferite per riprodurre la musica dal tuo telefono, tablet o 
laptop sugli altoparlanti.

Italiano

Chromecast built-in™

Certificazioni:

Con la presente, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd dichiara che l'apparecchio radio tipo L09G è 
conforme alla Dire�iva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile 
all'indirizzo Internet:
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

Tu�i i prodo�i che recano questo simbolo sono apparecchiature ele�riche ed ele�roniche di scarto 
(definite RAEE nella dire�iva 2012/19/UE) che non possono essere smaltite insieme ai rifiuti domestici 
indifferenziati. Per salvaguardare la salute dell'uomo e l'ambiente, devono essere conferite presso i 
centri di raccolta autorizzati al riciclaggio delle apparecchiature ele�riche ed ele�roniche, 
appositamente designati dalle autorità statali o locali. Lo smaltimento e il riciclaggio corre�i 
contribuiranno a evitare possibili conseguenze negative per l'ambiente e la salute dell'uomo. 
Rivolgersi all'installatore o alle autorità locali per maggiori informazioni sull'ubicazione e sulle 
condizioni di utilizzo di tali centri di raccolta.
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Nome: Mi Smart Speaker
Modello: L09G
Prodo�o da: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

L’etiche�a delle specifiche del prodo�o si trova sulla base del dispositivo.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home e altri marchi sono marchi di Google LLC.

Modello ada�atore di alimentazione: EVSF+24120-1500
Prodo�o da: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Modello ada�atore di alimentazione: RD1201500-C55-153OG
Prodo�o da: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Modello ada�atore di alimentazione: CYXT18-120150EU
Prodo�o da: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Prodo�o da: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

Italiano

A�enzione:

Questo prodo�o può essere utilizzato in tu�i i paesi membri dell'Unione Europea 
(BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
Per garantire la conformità ai requisiti di esposizione RF CE, il dispositivo deve essere installato e 
utilizzato mantenendo una distanza minima di 20 cm (8 pollici) tra il prodo�o e il corpo di una 
persona.
L'ada�atore deve essere installato vicino all'apparecchiatura e deve essere facilmente accessibile.
Utilizzare solo gli alimentatori elencati nel manuale per l'utente/istruzioni per l'uso.

37



Adaptador de
corriente

Manual de usuario 

Altavoz inteligente

Lista de embalaje Instrucciones de los botones

Pulse para reproducir/pausar

Pulse para activar/desactivar el micrófono

Mantenga pulsados a la vez los botones “VOL +” y 
“VOL -” durante 10 segundos para restablecer los 
ajustes predeterminados de fábrica

VOL +

VOL -

Español

Naranja (luz fija)

Blanco (parpadeo lento)

Amarillo (parpadeo rápido)

Descripción del indicador luminoso

Micrófono desactivado

Modo de configuración

Restablecimiento de la 
configuración de fábrica38



Mi Smart Speaker.

Lo que necesita para empezar

Inicio

1

Descargue la aplicación Google Home1

Conecte el dispositivo2

Una cuenta de Google.2

Un teléfono móvil o una tablet:
Con Android 5.0 o superior
Compatible con redes Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz y 5 GHz (una red empresarial WPA-2 no sirve)
Con la función Bluetooth activada

Una conexión a Internet y una red inalámbrica segura.

Todos los ajustes y controles durante el proceso de configuración se realizan a través de la 
aplicación Google Home, por lo que tendrá que descargarla en su teléfono o tablet. Acceda a la 
tienda de aplicaciones de su dispositivo. En los dispositivos iOS es el App Store y en los 
dispositivos Android, Google Play Store. En la tienda, busque Google Home y, cuando encuentre 
la aplicación correcta, descárguela e instálela. 

Ahora que dispone del so�ware necesario, es el momento de configurar el hardware. Coja el 
adaptador de corriente incluido con el dispositivo, conéctelo al puerto de entrada de CC y, 
a continuación, enchúfelo a la toma de corriente. 

Configure el dispositivo3

La aplicación Google Home iniciará un tutorial que le mostrará los pasos de configuración básicos 
que debe seguir. Desplácese por ellos y siga las instrucciones para configurar su Mi Smart Speaker.

Comuníquese con el dispositivo4
El altavoz Mi Smart Speaker cuenta con el Asistente de Google. Basta con que diga “Hey Google” 
para empezar y hacer mucho más en casa sin necesidad de usar las manos.

3

4

Español
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Español

Reproduce música
Sube el volumen
Siguiente canción

Enciende la luz
Pon el termostato a 22 grados
¿Está encendida la luz de la cocina?

¿Cuáles son las últimas noticias?
¿Qué tiempo hará este fin de 
semana?
¿Qué hora es en Londres?
¿Qué hay en mi agenda hoy?

Reproduzca y controle 
la música

Planifique su día y reciba 
respuestas

Controle su hogar

Buenos días
Pon un temporizador de 15 minutos
Pon una alarma para mañana a las 7:00
Recuérdame comprar leche esta noche
Anuncia Es hora de cenar

Realice tareas

Dime un dato curioso
¿Qué puedes hacer?
Encuentra mi teléfono

Diviértase

40 Hey Google



Características principales

Entrada        12 V      1.5 A

Conectividad inalámbrica     Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz/5 GHz)

Nombre       Mi Smart Speaker

Modelo         L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 y A2DP

Especificaciones Técnicas

Reproduzca y controle la música, los podcasts y la radio, sin necesidad de usar las manos. 
También puede transmitir vídeos a su televisor con Chromecast mediante voz.

Disfrute de la música y el entretenimiento

Puede establecer alarmas, temporizadores o recordatorios, sin necesidad de usar las manos. 
Solo tiene que decir, "Hey Google."

Pida al asistente que le muestre la previsión meteorológica, la hora local o la agenda diaria.
Planifique su día

Gestione tareas

Solo tiene que pedir a Google a través del altavoz que encienda la luz o que establezca la temperatura 
perfecta con Nest.

Controle su hogar

Obtenga respuestas sobre cálculos, traducciones y mucho más.
Obtenga respuestas

Español
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AVISO DE GARANTÍA

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL PRODUCTO1

ESTA GARANTÍA LE OTORGA DERECHOS ESPECÍFICOS, PERO ES PROBABLE QUE 
GOCE DE OTROS, OTORGADOS POR LAS LEYES DE SU PAÍS, REGIÓN O ESTADO. DE 
HECHO, EN ALGUNOS PAÍSES, REGIONES O ESTADOS, LA LEGISLACIÓN DE 
CONSUMIDORES Y USUARIOS CORRESPONDIENTE PODRÍA IMPONER UN PERIODO 
DE GARANTÍA MÍNIMO. A EXCEPCIÓN DE LO PERMITIDO POR LA LEY, XIAOMI NO 
EXCLUIRÁ, LIMITARÁ NI SUSPENDERÁ OTROS DERECHOS QUE PUEDA TENER. SI 
DESEA CONOCER EN DETALLE SUS DERECHOS, LE INVITAMOS A CONSULTAR LA 
LEGISLACIÓN PERTINENTE AL RESPECTO DE SU PAÍS, REGIÓN O ESTADO.

Esta garantía contractual solo es aplicable a los componentes de hardware del Producto Xiaomi (en lo 
sucesivo, el "Producto") tal y como se suministró originalmente, y no se aplicará a ningún otro 
so�ware o equipo propiedad de Xiaomi o de terceros para el que se proporcione o al que se aplique un 
acuerdo de licencia de usuario final, una exclusión o una garantía/declaración de garantía concretos. 

XIAOMI garantiza que los Productos están libres de defectos, en lo que a materiales y mano de obra 
se refiere, para su uso normal y según lo indicado en el manual del usuario del Producto 
correspondiente durante el periodo de garantía.

La duración y las condiciones relacionadas con las garantías legales las facilitan las respectivas leyes 
locales. Para obtener más información sobre las ventajas de la garantía del consumidor, consulte el 
sitio web oficial de Xiaomi h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/.

Xiaomi garantiza al comprador original que su Producto Xiaomi estará libre de defectos, en lo que a 
materiales y mano de obra se refiere, para su uso normal durante el periodo mencionado 
previamente.
Xiaomi no garantiza el funcionamiento ininterrumpido del Producto ni que este esté libre de errores.
Xiaomi no se hace responsable de los daños derivados del incumplimiento de las instrucciones 
relacionadas con el uso del Producto.

Español
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SUBSANACIONES2

Si se encuentra un defecto de hardware y Xiaomi recibe una reclamación válida dentro del periodo de 
garantía, Xiaomi (1) reparará el producto sin cargo alguno, (2) sustituirá el producto o (3) reembolsará 
el producto y excluirá los posibles gastos de envío. 

CÓMO DISFRUTAR DEL SERVICIO DE GARANTÍA3

Para disfrutar del servicio de garantía, debe enviar el Producto en su embalaje original o en un 
embalaje similar que proporcione el mismo grado de protección al Producto a la dirección 
especificada por Xiaomi. Salvo en la medida en que esté prohibido por la legislación aplicable, es 
posible que Xiaomi le solicite la presentación de una o varias pruebas de compra, o que cumpla con 
los requisitos de registro antes de recibir el servicio de garantía.

EXCLUSIONES Y LIMITACIONES4

A no ser que Xiaomi estipule lo contrario, esta Garantía limitada se aplica únicamente a los productos 
fabricados por o para Xiaomi, que se identifican por las marcas comerciales, el nombre comercial o el 
logotipo "Xiaomi" o "Mi". 
La Garantía limitada no se aplica a ningún (a) Daño debido a fenómenos de la naturaleza o casos 
fortuitos, por ejemplo, rayos, tornados, inundaciones, incendios, terremotos u otras causas externas; 
(b) Negligencia; (c) Uso comercial; (d) Alteraciones o modificaciones en cualquier parte del Producto; 
(e) Daños causados por el uso de productos que no sean de Xiaomi; (f) Daños causados por accidente, 
abuso o uso indebido; (g) Daños causados por el uso del Producto fuera de los usos permitidos o 
previstos descritos por Xiaomi o con una tensión o fuente de alimentación inadecuadas; o (h) Daños 
causados en tareas de mantenimiento (incluidas actualizaciones y ampliaciones) realizadas por 
cualquier persona que no sea representante de Xiaomi.
Es su responsabilidad realizar copias de seguridad de cualquier dato, so�ware u otro material que haya 
almacenado o guardado en el producto. Es probable que los datos, el so�ware u otros materiales del 
equipo se pierdan o se formateen durante el proceso de mantenimiento. Xiaomi no se hace 
responsable de tales daños o pérdidas.
Ningún distribuidor, agente o empleado de Xiaomi está autorizado a realizar modificaciones, 
ampliaciones o adiciones a esta Garantía limitada. Si se considera que algún término es ilegal o no 
aplicable, la legalidad o aplicabilidad de los términos restantes no se verá afectada.
Salvo que lo prohíban las leyes o lo prometido por Xiaomi, los servicios posventa se limitarán al país o la 
región de la compra original. 

Español
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Los productos que no fueron debidamente importados o fabricados por Xiaomi o adquiridos de 
Xiaomi o de un vendedor oficial de Xiaomi no están cubiertos por las presentes garantías. Según la 
legislación aplicable, puede beneficiarse de las garantías del distribuidor no oficial que vendió el 
producto. Por lo tanto, desde Xiaomi le recomendamos que se ponga en contacto con el distribuidor 
al que compró el producto.

GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS5

Salvo en la medida en que la ley aplicable lo prohíba, todas las garantías implícitas (incluidas las 
garantías de comerciabilidad y adecuación a un propósito específico) estarán limitadas a la duración 
máxima de esta garantía limitada. Algunas jurisdicciones no permiten limitaciones en la duración de 
una garantía implícita, por lo que es posible que la limitación anterior no sea aplicable en estos casos.

LIMITACIÓN DE DAÑOS6

Salvo en la medida en que la ley aplicable lo prohíba, Xiaomi no asumirá responsabilidad alguna por 
daños causados por accidentes, indirectos, especiales o consecuenciales, incluidos, entre otros, la 
pérdida de beneficios, ingresos o datos, por los daños resultantes de cualquier infracción o condición 
de la garantía expresa o implícita, o bajo cualquier otra teoría legal, incluso cuando Xiaomi haya sido 
informado de la posibilidad de tales daños. Algunas jurisdicciones no permiten la exclusión o 
limitación de daños especiales, indirectos o consecuenciales, por lo que es posible que la limitación 
anterior no sea aplicable a su caso.

INFORMACIÓN DE CONTACTO7

Si es cliente, visite el sitio web: h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
La persona de contacto para el servicio posventa puede ser cualquier integrante de la red de 
servicios autorizados de Xiaomi, los distribuidores autorizados de Xiaomi o el proveedor final que le 
vendió el producto. En caso de duda, póngase en contacto con la persona pertinente para que Xiaomi 
pueda identificarla.

Español
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Asistente de Google

Gracias a Mi Smart Speaker, puede comunicarse fácilmente con Google y disfrutar de la música en 
casa mediante su voz. Además, puede reproducir su música favorita, controlar el volumen y buscar 
información sobre la canción que está escuchando, sin necesidad de usar las manos. También puede 
planificar su día, establecer alarmas y controlar dispositivos inteligentes en toda su casa, solo tiene 
que decir “Hey  Google” para empezar. 

Gracias a la tecnología Chromecast integrada en el altavoz, su teléfono se convertirá en el mando a 
distancia. Solo tiene que tocar el botón Cast desde las aplicaciones que ya conoce y más le gustan 
para transmitir música desde el teléfono, la tablet o el portátil a los altavoces.

Español

Chromecast built-in™

Certificaciones:

Por la presente, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. declara que el tipo de equipo de radio L09G cumple la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. Encontrará el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE en esta 
dirección de Internet:
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

Todos los productos en los que aparece este símbolo de clasificación selectiva para residuos de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE, como se define en la Directiva 2012/19/UE) no se deben 
mezclar con residuos domésticos sin clasificar. En su lugar, para proteger la salud humana y el 
medioambiente, debe llevar este tipo de equipos a un punto de recogida designado para el reciclaje 
de equipos electrónicos y eléctricos, según lo especifiquen las autoridades locales. El correcto 
desecho y reciclaje ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias negativas para el medioambiente y la 
salud humana. Póngase en contacto con el instalador o las autoridades locales para obtener más 
información sobre la ubicación del punto de recogida, así como sobre los términos y condiciones de 
dichos puntos.

45



Nombre: Mi Smart Speaker
Modelo: L09G
Fabricado por: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Dirección: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

Puede consultar la etiqueta de especificaciones del producto en la base del dispositivo.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home y otras marcas son marcas de Google LLC.

Modelo del adaptador de corriente: EVSF+24120-1500
Fabricado por: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Modelo del adaptador de corriente: RD1201500-C55-153OG
Fabricado por: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Modelo del adaptador de corriente: CYXT18-120150EU
Fabricado por: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Fabricado por: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Dirección: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

Español

Precaución:

El producto se puede utilizar en todos los países de la Unión Europea (BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/ 
IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
Con el objetivo de cumplir los requisitos de exposición a radiofrecuencias de CE, el dispositivo debe 
instalarse y utilizarse a una distancia de 20 cm o más del cuerpo de la persona.
El adaptador debe instalarse cerca del equipo y ser fácilmente accesible.
Utilice solo las fuentes de alimentación enumeradas en el manual de usuario o en las instrucciones.
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Adaptador de
energia

Manual do usuário 

Caixa acústica
inteligente

Itens da embalagem Instrução do botão

Clique: Reproduzir/Pausar

Clique: Desativar/ativar microfone

Manter pressionados os botões "VOL +" e "VOL -" 
simultaneamente durante 10 segundos redefine 
para as configurações de fábrica.

VOL +

VOL -

Português brasileiro

Laranja (luz contínua)

Branco (pulsa lentamente)

Amarelo (pisca rapidamente)

Descrição da luz indicadora

Microfone desativado

Modo de Configuração

Redefinição de fábrica
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Sua caixa acústica Mi Smart.

Tudo que você precisa para começar

Introdução

1

Baixe o aplicativo Google Home1

Conecte o dispositivo2

Uma conta do Google2

Um celular ou tablet que:
Utilize Android 5.0 ou superior.
Funcione em redes Wi-Fi de 2,4 GHz e 5 GHz (não compatível com redes corporativas WPA-2)
Esteja com o Bluetooth ativado.

Uma conexão de Internet e uma rede sem fio segura.

Todas as configurações e controles durante o processo de configuração são realizados por meio 
do aplicativo Google Home, portanto, é necessário baixá-lo em seu telefone ou tablet. Acesse a 
loja de aplicativos em seu dispositivo. Utilize a App Store para dispositivos com iOS ou a Google 
Play Store para dispositivos Android. Uma vez na loja, procure Google Home e, quando encontrar 
o aplicativo correto, faça o download e instale-o. 

Agora que temos o so�ware de que precisamos, é hora de instalar o próprio hardware. Encontre 
o adaptador de energia que acompanha o dispositivo e conecte-o na porta de entrada CC. Em 
seguida, ligue-o na tomada de parede. 

Configure seu dispositivo3

O aplicativo Google Home iniciará um tutorial exibindo as etapas básicas de configuração para você 
acompanhar. Conclua estas etapas e siga as instruções para configurar sua caixa acústica Mi Smart.

Falando com seu dispositivo4
A Caixa acústica Mi Smart tem um Google Assistente. Basta dizer "Ok Google" para começar 
e fazer muito mais em casa e por viva-voz.

3

4

Português brasileiro
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Português brasileiro

Tocar uma música
Tocar minha playlist de festa
Próxima música

Ligar as luzes
Definir temperatura para 20 graus
Ligar o ventilador

Como estará o tempo no final de 
semana?
que horas são em Londres?
O que tem na minha agenda hoje?

Reproduza e controle 
músicas

Planeje seu dia e receba 
respostas

Controle sua casa

Definir timer para 5 minutos
Configurar alarme
Me lembre de comprar leite hoje à noite 
Diga a todos que o jantar está pronto

Faça o que tem de ser feito

Me conte alguma coisa interessante 
O que você pode fazer?
Encontre o meu telefone

Experimente coisas divertidas
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Principais recursos

Entrada        12 V      1.5 A

Wireless       IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2,4 GHz/5 GHz) Wi-Fi

Nome            Caixa acústica Mi Smart

Modelo         L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 & A2DP

Especificações Técnicas

Reproduza e controle músicas, podcasts e rádio com viva-voz. Você também pode transmitir 
vídeos para sua TV com Chromecast usando sua voz.

Desfrute de música e entretenimento

Dê permissão e defina alarmes, temporizadores ou lembretes por viva-voz. Diga "Ok Google."

Com sua permissão, peça ajuda com coisas como informações meteorológicas, horário local ou 
sua programação diária.

Planeje seu dia

Gerencie tarefas

Basta pedir ao Google para acender as luzes ou ajustar a temperatura perfeita com o Nest.
Controle sua casa

Receba respostas de cálculos, traduções e muito mais.
Receba respostas

Português brasileiro
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AVISO DE GARANTIA

GARANTIA LIMITADA DO PRODUTO1

ESTA GARANTIA CONCEDE A VOCÊ DIREITOS ESPECÍFICOS, ALÉM DE OUTROS 
DIREITOS CONFERIDOS A VOCÊ POR LEIS DE SEU PAÍS, ESTADO OU MUNICÍPIO. DE 
FATO, EM ALGUNS PAÍSES, ESTADOS OU MUNICÍPIOS, A LEI DO CONSUMIDOR 
PODE IMPOR UM PERÍODO MÍNIMO DE GARANTIA. ALÉM DO PERMITIDO POR LEI, A 
XIAOMI NÃO EXCLUI, LIMITA OU SUSPENDE OUTROS DIREITOS QUE VOCÊ POSSA 
TER. PARA TER UMA COMPREENSÃO COMPLETA DE SEUS DIREITOS, CONVIDAMOS 
VOCÊ A CONSULTAR AS LEIS DE SEU PAÍS, ESTADO OU MUNICÍPIO.

Esta Garantia contratual aplica-se somente aos componentes de hardware do Produto Xiaomi 
(doravante "Produto") como originalmente fornecido e não se aplica a qualquer so�ware ou outro 
equipamento que seja de propriedade da Xiaomi ou de terceiros para os quais um acordo de licença 
de usuário final ou declarações de garantia ou exclusões separadas sejam fornecidas ou se destinem 
a ser aplicadas. 

A Xiaomi garante que os Produtos não contêm defeitos de materiais e fabricação mediante o uso 
normal e de acordo com o respectivo manual de usuário do Produto, durante o Período de Garantia.

A duração e as condições relacionadas às garantias legais são fornecidas pelas respectivas leis 
locais. Para saber mais sobre os bene�cios da garantia ao consumidor, consulte o site oficial da 
Xiaomi h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/.

A Xiaomi garante ao comprador original que seu Produto Xiaomi estará livre de defeitos de material e 
fabricação mediante uso normal durante o período mencionado acima.
A Xiaomi não garante que a operação do Produto será ininterrupta ou livre de erros.
A Xiaomi não se responsabiliza por danos decorrentes da não conformidade com as instruções 
relacionadas ao uso do Produto.
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RECURSOS2

Se um defeito de hardware for encontrado e a Xiaomi receber uma reivindicação válida dentro do 
Período de Garantia, a Xiaomi (1) reparará o produto sem qualquer custo, (2) substituirá o produto ou 
(3) reembolsará o Produto, excluindo possíveis custos de envio. 

COMO OBTER O SERVIÇO DE GARANTIA3

Para obter o serviço de garantia, você deve entregar o Produto, na embalagem original ou uma 
embalagem semelhante que proporcione grau idêntico de proteção do Produto, no endereço 
especificado pela Xiaomi. Exceto se proibido pela lei aplicável, Xiaomi pode exigir a apresentação de 
comprovações ou do comprovante de compra e/ou o cumprimento dos requisitos de registro antes 
de receber o serviço de garantia.

EXCLUSÕES E LIMITAÇÕES4

A menos que estipulado de outra forma pela Xiaomi, esta Garantia Limitada se aplica somente ao 
Produto fabricado por ou para a Xiaomi e identificado pelas marcas comerciais, nome comercial ou 
logotipo "Xiaomi" ou "Mi". 
A Garantia Limitada não se aplica a (a) Dano decorrente de atos da natureza ou de força maior, por 
exemplo, raios, tornados, enchentes, incêndios, terremotos ou outras causas externas; (b) Negligência; 
(c) Uso comercial; (d) Alterações ou modificações em qualquer parte do Produto; (e) Danos causados 
pelo uso de produtos que não são da Xiaomi; (f) Danos causados por acidente, abuso ou uso indevido; 
(g) Danos causados pela operação do Produto sem conformidade com os usos permitidos ou 
pretendidos descritos pela Xiaomi ou com tensão ou fonte de alimentação inadequada; ou (h) Danos 
causados por serviço (incluindo atualizações e expansões) realizado por qualquer pessoa que não seja 
representante da Xiaomi.
É sua responsabilidade fazer backup de quaisquer dados, so�ware ou outros materiais possam estar 
armazenados ou preservados no produto. É provável que os dados, o so�ware ou outros materiais no 
equipamento sejam perdidos ou reformatados durante o processo do serviço, e a Xiaomi não é 
responsável por tais danos ou perdas.
Nenhum revendedor, agente ou funcionário da Xiaomi está autorizado a fazer qualquer modificação, 
extensão ou adição a esta Garantia Limitada. Se qualquer termo for considerado ilegal ou inexequível, 
a legalidade ou aplicabilidade dos termos restantes não será afetada ou prejudicada.
Exceto se proibido pelas leis ou prometido de outra forma pela Xiaomi, os serviços pós-venda serão 
limitados ao país ou à região da compra original. 
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Produtos que não foram devidamente importados e/ou devidamente fabricados pela Xiaomi e/ou 
que não foram devidamente adquiridos da Xiaomi ou de um vendedor oficial da Xiaomi não são 
cobertos por estas garantias. De acordo com a lei aplicável, você pode se beneficiar de garantias do 
varejista não oficial que vendeu o produto. Portanto, a Xiaomi convida você a entrar em contato com 
o varejista de quem adquiriu você o produto.

GARANTIAS IMPLÍCITAS5

Exceto se proibido pela lei aplicável, todas as garantias implícitas (incluindo garantias de 
comercialização e adequação a uma finalidade específica) terão uma duração limitada até o máximo 
desta garantia limitada. Algumas jurisdições não permitem limitações na duração de uma garantia 
implícita, de modo que a limitação acima não será aplicada nesses casos.

LIMITAÇÃO DE DANOS6

Exceto se proibido pela lei aplicável, a Xiaomi não será responsável por quaisquer danos causados 
por acidentes, danos indiretos, especiais ou consequenciais, incluindo, mas não se limitando a, perda 
de lucros, receita ou dados, danos resultantes de qualquer violação da garantia ou condição 
expressa ou implícita, ou sob qualquer outra teoria jurídica, mesmo que Xiaomi tenha sido informada 
da possibilidade de tais danos. Algumas jurisdições não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de danos 
especiais, indiretos ou consequenciais, portanto a limitação ou exclusão acima pode não se aplicar a 
você.

INFORMAÇÕES DE CONTATO7

Para clientes, visite o site: h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
A pessoa de contato do serviço de pós-venda pode ser qualquer pessoa na rede de serviços 
autorizada da Xiaomi, nos distribuidores autorizados da Xiaomi ou no fornecedor final que vendeu os 
produtos a você. Em caso de dúvida, entre em contato com a pessoa relevante identificada pela 
Xiaomi.
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Google Assistente

Com a Caixa acústica Mi Smart, você pode conversar facilmente com o Google e curtir músicas em 
casa usando sua voz. Reproduza sua música favorita, controle o volume e encontre informações 
sobre a música que está ouvindo, tudo por viva-voz. Você também pode planejar seu dia, definir 
alarmes e controlar dispositivos inteligentes em sua casa, basta dizer "Ok Google" para começar. 

Com o Chromecast integrado à caixa acústica, seu telefone se torna o controle remoto. Basta tocar 
no botão Transmitir a partir de aplicativos que você já conhece e adora para transmitir música de seu 
telefone, tablet ou laptop para suas caixas acústicas.

Português brasileiro

Chromecast built-in™

Certificações:

Pelo presente, a Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd declara que o tipo de equipamento de rádio L09G 
está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da 
UE está disponível no seguinte endereço da Web:
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

Todos os produtos estampados com este símbolo são resíduos de equipamentos elétricos e 
eletrônicos (WEEE conforme na diretiva 2012/19/EU) que não devem ser misturados com lixo 
doméstico não classificado. Pelo contrário, você deve proteger a saúde humana e o meio ambiente, 
transferindo seus resíduos para um ponto de coleta designado para a reciclagem de resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrônicos, indicado pelo governo ou pelas autoridades locais. O descarte 
e a reciclagem corretos ajudarão a evitar potenciais consequências negativas para o meio ambiente. 
Entre em contato com o instalador ou com as autoridades locais para obter mais informações sobre 
o local, bem como os termos e condições de tais pontos de coleta.
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Nome: Caixa acústica Mi Smart
Modelo: L09G
Fabricado por: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Endereço: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

A etiqueta de especificação do produto encontra-se na base do dispositivo.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home e outras marcas são marcas registradas da Google LLC. 

Modelo do adaptador de energia: EVSF+24120-1500
Fabricado por: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Modelo do adaptador de energia: RD1201500-C55-153OG
Fabricado por: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
Modelo do adaptador de energia: CYXT18-120150EU
Fabricado por: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
Fabricado por: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
Endereço: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beĳing, China, 100085

Português brasileiro

Cuidado:

O produto pode ser usado em todos os países da União Europeia (BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/ 
IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR).
Para atender aos requisitos de exposição à RF da CE, o dispositivo deve ser instalado e operado a 
20 cm (8 polegadas) ou mais entre o produto e o corpo de todas as pessoas.
O adaptador deve ser instalado próximo ao equipamento e deve ser facilmente acessível.
Use somente fontes de energia listadas no manual do usuário/instruções do usuário.
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어댑터

사용 설명서 

스마트 스피커

내용 목록 버튼 설명

클릭: 음악 재생/일시 정지

클릭: 마이크 비활성화/활성화

“VOL +”와 “VOL -” 버튼을 10초 동안 동시에 누르면 
공장 설정으로 복원됩니다.

VOL +

VOL -

한국어

주황색(계속 켜짐)

흰색(천천히 깜빡거림)

노란색(빠르게 깜빡거림)

표시등 설명

마이크 비활성화됨

구성 모드

공장 설정으로 복원
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Mi 스마트 스피커

사용 시작 전 준비 사항

시작하기

1

Google Home 앱 다운로드1

장치에 플러그인하기2

Google 계정2

다음의 조건을 충족하는 휴대폰이나 태블릿
Android 버전이 5.0 이상일 것
2.4GHz 및 5GHz Wi-Fi 네트워크에서 작동할 것(WPA-2 기업용 네트워크에서는 사용 불가)
Bluetooth 사용이 가능할 것

인터넷 연결 및 보안 상태의 무선 네트워크

설정 프로세스 중에는 Google Home 앱을 통해서만 설정과 제어가 가능합니다. 따라서, 미리 
해당 앱을 휴대폰이나 태블릿에 다운로드하시기 바랍니다. 장치에서 앱 스토어를 실행하십시오. 
iOS 장치에서는 App Store, Android 장치에서는 Google Play Store를 실행해야 합니다. 앱 
스토어를 실행한 후에는 Google Home을 검색한 후 올바른 앱을 찾아 다운로드 및 설치하십시오. 

소프트웨어 준비를 완료한 후에는 하드웨어를 설정해야 합니다. 장치와 함께 배송된 어댑터를
DC 입력 포트에 꽂은 다음 
어댑터 플러그를 콘센트에 꽂으십시오. 

장치 설정하기3

Google Home 앱에서 튜토리얼이 시작되고, 사용자가 따라야 할 여러 기본 설정 단계가 
진행됩니다. 스크롤하면서 안내에 따라 Mi 스마트 스피커를 설정하십시오.

장치 사용하기4
Mi 스마트 스피커에서 Google 어시스턴트 가 작동할 준비를 마쳤습니다. “Ok Google”이라고 부른 
후 핸즈프리 방식으로 요청 사항을 말하면 됩니다.

3

4
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음악좀틀어줘 
볼륨키워줘 
다음곡틀어줘

조명 켜줘
온도 조절기 22도로 설정해 줘 
주방조명켜져있어?

최신뉴스틀어줘
이번 주말 날씨는 어때?
런던은 몇시야? 
오늘 일정이 뭐야?

음악 재생 및 제어 하루 일정 계획 및 도움 얻기

자택 관리

15분 타이머 설정
내일 오전 7시에 알람 맞춰 줘 
오늘밤에우유사라고알려줘 
저녁 먹자'라고 방송해 줘

일정 관리

재밌는이야기해줘 
넌 뭘 할 수 있니? 
내핸드폰찾아줘

재미있는 기능
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주요 기능

입력           12V    1.5A

무선           IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz) Wi-Fi

이름           Mi 스마트 스피커

모델           L09G

Bluetooth    BT4.2 & A2DP

기술 사양

음악, 팟캐스트 및 라디오를 핸즈프리 방식으로 재생 및 제어할 수 있습니다. 또한 목소리만으로도 
Chromecast를 이용해 TV에서 비디오를 스트리밍할 수 있습니다.

음악 청취 및 영상 시청

핸즈프리 방식으로 알람, 타이머, 다시 알림을 설정할 수 있습니다. "Ok Google"이라고만 말하면 
됩니다.

기상 정보, 현지 시간, 하루 일정과 같은 정보를 확인할 수 있습니다.
일정 확인

업무 관리

스피커에 대고 Google에게 불을 켜달라고 요청하거나 Nest를 이용해 적정 온도를 설정할 수도 
있습니다.

자택 관리

계산, 번역 등에 관한 도움을 받을 수 있습니다.
도움 얻기

한국어
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보증 통지

제품 제한 보증1

본 보증은 사용자에게 특정 권리를 부여합니다. 사용자는 현지법에 따라 그 밖의 
권리를 보유할 수 있습니다. 일부 국가, 주 또는 도의 경우 소비자법에 따라 최소 보증 
기간이 정해질 수 있습니다. 법에 따라 허용되는 경우가 아닌 한, 샤오미는 사용자의 
권리를 배제하거나 제한하거나 유보하지 않습니다. 사용자의 권리에 대한 자세한 
내용은 현지법을 참조하십시오.

본 계약상 보증은 최초 구입한 샤오미 제품(이하 "제품")의 하드웨어 구성요소에만 적용되며, 최종 
사용자 라이선스 계약이나 별도의 보증/보장 또는 배제가 제공되거나 적용되는 샤오미 또는 제3자의 
다른 소프트웨어 또는 장비에 적용되지 않습니다. 

샤오미는 제품을 정상적으로 사용하고 관련 제품 사용 설명서에 따라 사용할 경우 보증 기간 동안 
제품에 부품 및 제조상의 결함이 없음을 보증합니다.

법적 보증에 관한 기간과 조건은 관련 현지 법률에 따라 제시됩니다. 소비자 보증 혜택에 관한 자세한 
내용은 샤오미 공식 웹사이트(https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/)를 참조하시기 바랍니다.

샤오미는 최초 구매자를 대상으로 위에 표시된 기간 동안 샤오미 제품을 정상 사용 시 부품 및 
제조상의 결함이 없음을 보증합니다.
샤오미는 제품이 중단 또는 오류 없이 작동함을 보장하지 않습니다.
샤오미는 제품 사용과 관련된 지침을 준수하지 않아 발생하는 손상에 대한 책임을 지지 않습니다.

한국어
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구제책2

보증 기간 안에 하드웨어 결함이 발견되어 샤오미에 정당한 청구가 접수되면, 샤오미는 (1) 제품을 
무상으로 수리하거나 (2) 제품을 교체하거나 (3) 배송료를 제외한 제품 구매 금액을 환불합니다. 

보증 서비스를 받는 방법3

보증 서비스를 받으려면 제품을 원래의 포장 또는 제품 보호 수준이 동일한 유사한 포장에 담긴 
상태로 샤오미가 지정한 주소로 전달해야 합니다. 관련법에 따라 금지되는 경우를 제외하고, 샤오미는 
보증 서비스를 받기 전에 사용자에게 증명 또는 구매 증빙 및/또는 등록 요구 사항의 준수를 요구할 
수 있습니다.

보증제외 및 제한 사항4

샤오미에 의해 달리 명시된 경우를 제외하고, 본 제한 보증은 샤오미에 의해 또는 샤오미를 위해 
제조되고 “Xiaomi” 또는 “Mi” 로고로 식별 가능한 제품에만 적용됩니다. 
다음에는 제한 보증이 적용되지 않습니다: (a) 천재지변(번개, 토네이도, 홍수, 화재, 지진, 기타 외부 
요인)으로 인한 손상 (b) 과실 (c) 상업적 용도의 사용 (d) 제품의 일부 또는 전부에 대한 변조 또는 
개조 (e) 타사 제품과 함께 사용하여 발생한 손상 (f) 사고, 악용 또는 오용으로 인해 발생한 손상 (g) 
샤오미가 기술한 허용 범위 또는 원래 용도를 벗어나서 제품을 작동한 결과 또는 맞지 않는 전압이나 
전원 공급 장치로 발생한 손상 (h) 샤오미 담당자가 아닌 사람이 수행한 서비스(업그레이드 및 확장 
포함)로 인해 발생한 손상.
제품에 저장 또는 보관한 데이터, 소프트웨어 또는 기타 자료를 백업할 책임은 사용자에게 있습니다. 
장비 내의 데이터, 소프트웨어 또는 기타 자료는 서비스 중에 손실되거나 포맷될 수 있으며, 샤오미는 
이와 같은 손상 또는 손실에 대해 책임지지 않습니다.
샤오미의 어떠한 리셀러, 대리인 또는 직원도 본 제한 보증을 수정 또는 연장하거나 본 제한 보증에 
추가할 수 없습니다. 일부 조항이 위법이거나 집행 불능하다고 판명되는 경우, 이는 나머지 조항의 
적법성 및 집행가능성에 영향을 주지 않습니다.
법에 따라 금지되거나 샤오미가 약속한 경우를 제외하고, 애프터서비스는 최초 구입 국가 또는 
지역으로 제한됩니다. 

한국어
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적법한 수입 절차를 거치지 않았거나 샤오미가 제조한 제품이 아니거나 샤오미 또는 샤오미 공인 
리셀러로부터 적법하게 취득하지 않은 제품에는 본 보증이 적용되지 않습니다. 관련법에 따라, 
사용자는 제품을 판매한 비공식 리셀러가 제공하는 보증을 이용할 수 있습니다. 비공식 리셀러로부터 
제품을 구입한 경우 해당 리셀러에게 문의하십시오.

묵시적 보증5

관련법에 따라 금지되는 경우를 제외하고, (상업성 및 특정 목적에의 적합성에 대한 보증을 포함하여) 
모든 묵시적 보증은 본 제한 보증의 최대 기간까지의 기간으로 제한됩니다. 일부 관할지에서는 묵시적 
보증 기간의 제한을 허용하지 않으며, 따라서 그러한 경우에는 상기 제한이 적용되지 않습니다.

손해 제한6

관련법에 따라 금지되는 경우를 제외하고, 샤오미는 수익, 매출 또는 데이터의 손실, 명시적 또는 
묵시적 보증 또는 조건의 위반으로 인해 발생하는 손해, 다른 법리에 의한 손해를 비롯해 사고, 간접 
손해, 특별 손해 또는 결과적 손해에 대해 발생하는 일체의 손해에 대한 책임을 지지 않으며, 이는 
샤오미가 해당 손해의 가능성에 대해 통보받은 경우에도 마찬가지입니다. 특별 손해, 간접 손해 또는 
결과적 손해의 제한 배제를 허용하지 않는 관할지에서는 이 제한이 적용되지 않을 수 있습니다.

연락처 정보7

고객의 경우에는 웹 사이트(https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/)를 방문하시기 바랍니다.
애프터서비스 담당자는 샤오미의 공인 서비스 네트워크 직원, 샤오미의 공인 유통업체 직원 또는 
사용자에게 제품을 판매한 최종 벤더의 직원일 수 있습니다. 정확한 사항은 해당 제품을 구매한 
업체에 문의하세요.

한국어
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Google 어시스턴트
Mi 스마트 스피커를 사용하면 손을 쓰지 않고도 Google을 쉽게 이용하고 음악을 청취할 수 
있습니다. 핸즈프리 방식으로 좋아하는 음악을 재생하고, 볼륨을 조절하고, 청취 중인 노래의 정보를 
검색할 수 있습니다. “Ok Google”이라고 부른 후 일정 계획, 알람 설정, 자택 주변의 스마트 장치 
제어 등 요청 사항을 전달하시면 됩니다. 

스피커에 Chromecast가 내장되어 있으므로 핸드폰을 리모컨처럼 쓸 수도 있습니다. 휴대폰, 태블릿 
또는 랩톱에서 재생 중인 음악을 스피커에서 스트리밍하려면 사용 중인 앱에서 Cast 버튼을 
누르시면 됩니다.

한국어

Chromecast built-in™

인증:

이에 따라, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd는 무선 장비 유형 L09G이 지침 2014/53/EU를 준수함을 
선언합니다. EU 적합성 선언의 전문은 다음 인터넷 주소에서 확인할 수 있습니다.
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

이 기호가 있는 모든 제품은 폐전기 및 전자제품(지침 2012/19/EU에 따른 WEEE)이며 가정용 
쓰레기와 섞여서는 안 됩니다. 대신 정부나 지역 당국에서 지정한 폐전기 및 전자제품의 재활용을 
위한 수거 지점으로 폐기할 제품을 전달하여 인체 건강과 환경을 보호해야 합니다. 올바른 폐기물 
처리 및 재활용은 환경과 인체 건강에 미치는 악영향을 방지하는 데 도움이 됩니다. 해당 수거 
지점의 위치 및 이용 약관에 대한 자세한 정보는 설치업자 또는 지역 당국에 문의하십시오.
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이름: Mi 스마트 스피커
모델: L09G
제조업체: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
주소: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085

제품 사양 레이블은 기기 아래에 기재되어 있습니다.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home 및 기타 상표는 Google LLC의 상표입니다.

전원 어댑터 모델: EVSF+24120-1500
제조업체: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
전원 어댑터 모델: RD1201500-C55-153OG
제조업체: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
전원 어댑터 모델: CYXT18-120150EU
제조업체: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
제조업체: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
주소: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 
100085

한국어

주의 사항:

이 제품은 모든 EU 국가(BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/ IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/
LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR)에서 사용할 수 있습니다.
CE RF 노출 요건을 준수하기 위해 이 장치는 모든 사람의 신체로부터 20cm(8인치) 이상 간격을 
두고 설치 및 작동해야 합니다.
어댑터는 장비 근처에 설치되어 있어야 하고 접근하기 쉬워야 합니다.
사용 설명서/사용자 지침에 나열된 전원 공급 장치만 사용하십시오.
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อะแดปเตอรไฟ

คูมือผูใช 

ลําโพงอัจฉริยะ

ภายในกลอง คําแนะนําปุม

คลิก: เลน/พัก

คลิก: เปด/ปดใชงานไมโครโฟน

กดปุม “VOL +” และ “VOL -” พรอมกันคางไว 
10 วินาทีเพ่ือรีเซ็ตคาจากโรงงาน

VOL +

VOL -

ภาษาไทย

สีสม (ติดคางไว)

สีขาว (กะพริบชาๆ)

สีเหลือง (กะพริบเร็วๆ)

คําอธิบายไฟสถานะ

ไมโครโฟนถูกปดใชงาน

โหมดการกําหนดคา

รีเซ็ตคาจากโรงงาน
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ลําโพงอัจฉริยะ Mi ของคุณ

ส่ิงท่ีจําเปนในการเร่ิมใชงาน

การเร่ิมตนใชงาน

1

ดาวนโหลดแอป Google Home1

เสียบปล๊ักอุปกรณ2

บัญชี Google2

โทรศัพทมือถือหรือแท็บเล็ตท่ี
มีระบบ Android 5.0 หรือสูงกวา
ทํางานกับเครือขาย Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz และ 5GHz (ไมทํางานกับเครือขาย WPA-2 Enterprise)
เปดบลูทูธอยู

เครือขายอินเทอรเน็ตและเครือขายไรสายท่ีปลอดภัย

การต้ังคาและการควบคุมระหวางกระบวนการต้ังคาท้ังหมดน้ีดําเนินการผานแอป Google Home 
คุณจึงตองดาวนโหลดแอปลงในโทรศัพทหรือแท็บเล็ตของคุณ ไปท่ีแอปสโตรบนอุปกรณของคุณ 
บน iOS จะเปน App Store และบนอุปกรณ Android จะเปน Google Play Store เม่ือเขาสูสโตรแลว 
ใหคนหา Google Home จากน้ันใหดาวนโหลดและติดต้ังเม่ือพบแอปท่ีถูกตอง 

ตอนน้ีเรามีซอฟตแวรท่ีจําเปนแลว ตอไปเราจะมาต้ังคาฮารดแวรกัน นําอะแอปเตอรไฟ
ท่ีใหมาพรอมกับอุปกรณภายในกลองออกมา และเสียบเขากับพอรทอินพุต DC จากน้ันจึงนําอะแดปเตอร 
เสียบปล๊ักเขากับเตารับบนผนัง 

ต้ังคาอุปกรณของคุณ3

แอป Google Home จะเร่ิมบทชวยสอน ซ่ึงจะแสดงข้ันตอนการต้ังคาพ้ืนฐานข้ึนมาจํานวนหน่ึงใหคุณ 
ทําตาม เล่ือนดูข้ันตอนเหลาน้ีและปฏิบัติตามคําแนะนําเพ่ือต้ังคาลําโพงอัจฉริยะ Mi ของคุณ

3

4

ภาษาไทย
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อินพุต     12V    1.5A

ไรสาย     IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac (2.4GHz/5GHz) Wi-Fi

ช่ือ        ลําโพงอัจฉริยะ Mi

รุน         L09G

บลูทูธ     BT4.2 & A2DP

ขอมูลจําเพาะทางเทคนิค
ภาษาไทย

หมายเหตุเร่ืองการรับประกัน

การรับประกันผลิตภัณฑแบบจํากัด1

การประกันน้ีใหสิทธ์ิท่ีเฉพาะเจาะจงแกคุณ และคุณอาจมีสิทธ์ิอ่ืนๆ ตามกฎหมายในประเทศ จังหวัด หรือ
รัฐของคุณ โดยเฉพาะในบางประเทศ จังหวัด หรือรัฐ กฎหมายคุมครองผูบริโภค
อาจกําหนดระยะเวลาการรับประกันข้ันต่ําไว XIAOMI ไมไดยกเวน จํากัด หรือระงับสิทธ์ิอ่ืนๆ 
ท่ีคุณอาจมีอยู นอกเหนือจากท่ีไดรับอนุญาตตามกฎหมาย เพ่ือความเขาใจท่ีครบถวนสมบูรณ
ตอสิทธ์ิของคุณ เราใครเชิญใหคุณตรวจสอบกับกฎหมายในประเทศ จังหวัด หรือรัฐของคุณ

การรับประกันน้ีตามสัญญาน้ีบังคับใชกับสวนประกอบฮารดแวรของผลิตภัณฑ Xiaomi (ตอไปน้ีจะเรียกวา “ผลิตภัณฑ”) 
ท่ีจัดสงมาใหแตเดิม และไมมีผลกับซอฟตแวรหรืออุปกรณอ่ืนๆ ของ Xiaomi หรือบุคคลท่ีสาม 
ท่ีซ่ึงขอตกลงการอนุญาตใชสิทธ์ิของผูใชปลายทางหรือคําแถลงรับประกันหรือการรับประกันแยกท่ีตางหากหรือ
ขอยกเวนไดรับการระบุไวหรือมีวัตถุประสงคท่ีจะนํามาบังคับใช 

XIAOMI รับประกันวาผลิตภัณฑน้ันจะปราศจากการชํารุดท้ังในสวนของวัสดุและผลงานภายใตการใชงานปกติและการใช
งานตามคูมือผูใชของผลิตภัณฑน้ันในระหวางระยะเวลาการรับประกัน
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ระยะเวลาและเง่ือนไขท่ีเก่ียวจองกับการรับประกันทางกฎหมายมีระบุอยูในกฎหมายของทองถ่ินน้ันๆ 
สําหรับขอมูลเพ่ิมเติมเก่ียวกับสิทธิประโยชนในการรับประกันของผูบริโภค โปรดดูท่ีเว็บไซตทางการของ Xiaomi 
https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/.

Xiaomi รับประกันกับผูซ้ือด้ังเดิมวาผลิตภัณฑ Xiaomi ของคุณจะปราศจากการชํารุดท้ังในสวนของวัสดุและผลงานภาย
ใตการใชงานตามปกติในระยะเวลาท่ีระบุขางตน
Xiaomi ไมรับรองวาการทํางานของผลิตภัณฑจะราบร่ืนหรือไรขอผิดพลาด
Xiaomi ไมมีความรับผิดชอบตอความเสียหายท่ีเกิดจากการไมปฏิบัติตามคําแนะนําเก่ียวกับการใชงานผลิตภัณฑ

ภาษาไทย

การแกไขความเสียหาย2

หากมีการพบความชํารุดของฮารดแวรและ Xiaomi ไดรับการเรียกรองสิทธ์ิท่ีถูกตองภายในระยะเวลาการรับประกัน 
Xiaomi จะ (1) ซอมแซมผลิตภัณฑโดยไมคิดคาใชจาย (2) เปล่ียนผลิตภัณฑใหม หรือ (3) คืนเงินผลิตภัณฑ ยกเวนคาการ
จัดสงท่ีอาจมี 

วิธีการรับบริการรับประกัน3

หากตองการรับบริการรับประกัน คุณตองสงผลิตภัณฑในบรรจุภัณฑด้ังเดิมหรือบรรจุภัณฑท่ีคลายกันซ่ึงใหการปกปอง
ผลิตภัณฑในระดับเดียวกันมายังท่ีอยูท่ี Xiaomi ระบุไว Xiaomi อาจขอใหคุณแสดงหลักฐานตางๆ หรือ
หลักฐานในการซ้ือ และ/หรือปฏิบัติตามขอกําหนดการลงทะเบียนกอนรับบริการรับประกัน เวนแตในขอบเขต
ท่ีหามไวโดยกฎหมายท่ีบังคับใช

ขอยกเวนและขอจํากัด4

การรับประกันแบบจํากัดน้ีใชกับผลิตภัณฑท่ีผลิตโดยหรือสําหรับ Xiaomi และสามารถระบุไดโดยเคร่ืองหมายการคา ช่ือ
ทางการคา หรือโลโก “Xiaomi” หรือ “Mi” เวนแตท่ี Xiaomi ระบุไวเปนอ่ืน 
การรับประกันจะไมครอบคลุมถึง (ก) ความเสียหายอันเน่ืองมาจากการกระทําของธรรมชาติ เชน ฟาผา พายุทอรนาโด ไฟ
ไหม แผนดินไหว หรือสาเหตุภายนอกอ่ืนๆ (ข) ความประมาท (ค) การใชในเชิงพาณิชย; (ง) การปรับเปล่ียนหรือดัดแปลงช้ิน
สวนใดๆ ของผลิตภัณฑ (จ) ความเสียหายอันเน่ืองมาจากการใชงานรวมกับผลิตภัณฑท่ีไมใชผลิตภัณฑของ Xiaomi (ฉ) 
ความเสียหายอันเน่ืองมาจากอุบัติเหตุ การใชงานท่ีไมเหมาะสม การใชงานผิดวิธี (ช) ความเสียหายอันเน่ืองมาจากการใชงาน
ผลิตภัณฑนอกเหนือจากการใชงานท่ีอนุญาตหรือเจตนาท่ีระบุไวโดย Xiaomi หรือจากการใชแรงดันไฟฟาหรืออุปกรณจาย
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ไฟท่ีไมเหมาะสม หรือ (ซ) ความเสียหายอันเน่ืองมาจากบริการ (รวมถึงการอัพเกรดและการตอขยาย) ท่ีกระทําโดยบุคคลท่ี
ไมใชตัวแทนจาก Xiaomi
คุณมีความรับผิดชอบในการสํารองขอมูล ซอฟตแวร หรือเอกสารอ่ืนใดก็ตามท่ีคุณอาจจัดเก็บหรือเก็บรักษาไวใน
ผลิตภัณฑ มีความเปนไปไดท่ีขอมูล ซอฟตแวร หรือเอกสารอ่ืนๆ ในอุปกรณจะสูญหายหรือถูกฟอรแมตใหมระหวาง
กระบวนการใหบริการ Xiaomi จะไมมีความรับผิดชอบตอความเสียหายหรือการสูญหายดังกลาว
ไมอนุญาตใหตัวแทนจําหนาย นายหนา หรือพนักงานของ Xiaomi ทําการปรับแก ยืดระยะเวลา หรือเพ่ิมสวนเสริมใดๆ กับการ
รับประกันแบบจํากัดฉบับน้ี หากมีขอกําหนดใดท่ีถือวาผิดกฎหมายหรือบังคับใชไมได การปฏิบัติตามกฎหมายหรือการมีผล
บังคับใชของขอกําหนดท่ีเหลือจะไมไดรับผลกระทบหรือถูกทําใหบกพรอง
บริการหลังการขายจะจํากัดเฉพาะประเทศหรือภูมิภาคท่ีทําการซ้ือคร้ังแรก ยกเวนท่ีถูกส่ังหามตามกฎหมายหรือสัญญาไว
เปนอ่ืนโดย Xiaomiการรับประกันฉบับปจจุบันน้ีไมครอบคลุมถึงผลิตภัณฑท่ีไมไดนําเขาอยางถูกตองและ
/หรือไมไดผลิตอยางถูกตอง
โดย Xiaomi และ/หรือไมไดมาจาก Xiaomi หรือผูขายท่ีเปนทางการของ Xiaomi อยางถูกตอง คุณอาจไดรับ
สิทธิประโยชนในการรับประกันจากผูคาปลีกท่ีไมเปนทางการซ่ึงเปนผูขายผลิตภัณฑไดตามกฎหมายท่ีมีผลบังคับใช ดัง
น้ัน Xiaomi จึงขอเชิญชวนใหคุณติดตอผูคาปลีกจากสถานท่ีท่ีคุณซ้ือผลิตภัณฑ 

ภาษาไทย

การรับประกันโดยปริยาย5

การรับประกันโดยปริยายท้ังหมด 
(รวมถึงการรับประกันความสามารถในการจําหนายและความเหมาะสมสําหรับจุดประสงคหน่ึงโดยเฉพาะ) จะมีระยะเวลาท่ี
จํากัดนานสูงสุดไมเกินระยะเวลาสูงสุดของการรับประกันแบบจํากัดน้ี เวนแตในขอบเขตท่ีหามไวโดยกฎหมายท่ีบังคับใช บาง
เขตอํานาจศาลไมอนุญาตใหมีขอจํากัดตางๆ ในระยะเวลาของการรับประกันโดยปริยาย ดังน้ัน 
ขอจํากัดขางตนจึงไมมีผลบังคับใชในกรณีเหลาน้ี

ขีดจํากัดความเสียหาย6

Xiaomi จะไมรับผิดตอความเสียหายท่ีเกิดจากอุบัติเหตุ ความเสียหายทางออม แบบพิเศษ หรือท่ีเปนผลตามมา 
ซ่ึงรวมถึงแตไมจํากัดเฉพาะการสูญเสียผลกําไร รายได หรือขอมูล ความเสียหายท่ีเกิดจากการละเมิดการรับประกันโดยชัด
แจงหรือโดยปริยาย หรือภายใตทฤษฎีทางกฎหมายอ่ืนใด แมวา Xiaomi จะรับทราบถึงความเปนไปไดของความเสียหาย
เหลาน้ันแลวก็ตาม เวนแตในขอบเขตท่ีหามไวโดยกฎหมายท่ีบังคับใช บางเขตอํานาจศาลไมอนุญาตใหมีขอกําหนดหรือขอ
จํากัดของความเสียหายแบบพิเศษ ทางออม หรือท่ีเปนผลตามมา ดังน้ัน ขอจํากัดหรือ
ขอยกเวนขางตนจึงไมมีผลบังคับใชกับคุณ
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ขอมูลสัญญา7

สําหรับลูกคา โปรดไปท่ีเว็บไซต: https://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/
บุคคลในการติดตอสําหรับบริการหลังการขายอาจเปนใครก็ไดในเครือขายบริการท่ีไดรับอนุญาตของ Xiaomi, 
ผูจัดจําหนายท่ีไดรับอนุญาตของ Xiaomi หรือผูขายข้ันสุดทายท่ีจําหนายผลิตภัณฑใหกับคุณ หากมีขอสงสัย โปรด
ติดตอบุคคลท่ีเก่ียวของเน่ืองจาก Xiaomi อาจระบุได

ภาษาไทย

Chromecast ในตัวของลําโพงจะเปล่ียนโทรศัพทของคุณใหกลายเปนรีโมท แคแตะปุม Cast จากแอปท่ีคุณรูจักและช่ืนชอบ
เพ่ือสตรีมเพลงจากโทรศัพท แท็บเล็ต หรือแล็ปท็อปไปยังลําโพงของคุณ

Chromecast built-in™

การรับรอง:

ในท่ีน้ี Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd ขอประกาศวาอุปกรณวิทยุประเภท L09G สอดคลองตามคําส่ัง 2014/53/EU สามารถ
ดูขอความท้ังหมดของประกาศความสอดคลองตามมาตรฐาน EU ไดตามท่ีอยูเว็บไซตตอไปน้ี:
http://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html

ผลิตภัณฑท้ังหมดท่ีมีสัญลักษณน้ีเปนซากเคร่ืองใชไฟฟาและอุปกรณอิเล็กทรอนิกส (WEEE ตามท่ีระบุในคําส่ัง 
2012/19/EU) ซ่ึงไมควรนําไปรวมกับซากของใชในบานท่ัวไป และคุณควรปกปองสุภาพของมนุษยและส่ิงแวดลอมโดย
การนําซากอุปกรณของคุณไปท้ิงในจุดเก็บรวบรวมท่ีกําหนดไวสําหรับการรีไซเคิลซากเคร่ืองใชไฟฟาและอุปกรณ
อิเล็กทรอนิกส ซ่ึงกําหนดโดยรัฐบาลหรือหนวยงานในทองถ่ิน การท้ิงทําลายและรีไซเคิลท่ีถูกตองจะชวยปองกันไมใหเกิด
ผลในเชิงลบท่ีอาจเกิดข้ึนไดกับส่ิงแวดลอมและสุขภาพของมนุษย โปรดติดตอผูติดต้ังหรือ
หนวยงานในทองถ่ินสําหรับขอมูลเพ่ิมเติมเก่ียวกับตําแหนงและขอกําหนดและเง่ือนไขของจุดเก็บรวมรวบดังกลาว
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ภาษาไทย

คุณสามารถดูฉลากขอมูลจําเพาะของผลิตภัณฑไดท่ีฐานของอุปกรณ

Android, Google Play และ Google Home เปนเคร่ืองหมายการคาของ Google LLC

รุนอะแดปเตอรไฟ: EVSF+24120-1500
ผลิตโดย: SHENZHEN AMC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
รุนอะแดปเตอรไฟ: RD1201500-C55-153OG
ผลิตโดย: Shenzhen Ruide Electronic Industrial Co., Ltd.
รุนอะแดปเตอรไฟ: CYXT18-120150EU
ผลิตโดย: Jiangsu Chenyang Electron Co., Ltd. 
ผลิตโดย: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
ท่ีอยู: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085

ขอควรระวัง:

ผลิตภัณฑน้ีสามารถใชงานไดภายในประเทศในสหภาพยุโรปท้ังหมด (BE/FR/DE/IT/LU/NL/DK/ 
IE/GB/GR/PT/ES/AT/FI/SE/CY/CZ/EE/HU/LV/LT/MT/PL/SK/SI/BG/RO/HR)
เพ่ือใหเปนไปตามขอกําหนดการสัมผัส CE RF อุปกรณจึงตองติดต้ังและทํางานโดยมีระยะ 20 ซม. (8 น้ิว) หรือมากกวา
อยูระหวางผลิตภัณฑและรางกายของทุกคน
อะแดปเตอรจะตองติดต้ังใกลกับอุปกรณและเขาถึงไดงาย
ใชแหลงจายไฟท่ีระบุอยูในคูมือผูใช/คําแนะนําผูใชเทาน้ัน
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XIAOMI รับประกันวาผลิตภัณฑน้ันจะปราศจากการชํารุดท้ังในสวนของวัสดุและผลงานภายใตการใชงานปกติและการใช
งานตามคูมือผูใชของผลิตภัณฑน้ันในระหวางระยะเวลาการรับประกัน

ช่ือ: ลําโพงอัจฉริยะ Mi
รุน: L09G
ผลิตโดย: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.
ท่ีอยู: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi’erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085

ภาษาไทย
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